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RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME LEWIS, Mattie (Patterson)
ADDRESS_531 N, Russell PHONE_282-2649

SEX__f _ETHN__ B AGE_29
MARITAL STATUS t/o

VETERAN_____

TENURE

DISABILITY INDIV FAMILY X

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING X FHA 235 X
RENT SUPPLEMENT * OTHER

INITIAL INTERVIEW 1-15-71

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

Willie Gray 623 N.E. Shaver

RELOCATION ADVISOR ch

PROJECT NAME____ Fmanuel

E-3-12

PARCEL NO.

DATE ON SITE:

INITIATION OF
NEGOTIATIONS:
DATE OF

ACQUISITION:

7/1968

10-18-71

12-16-71

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED__12-2]-71

EXPIRATION DATE

281-3964

ECONOMIC DATA

Employer

FAMILY COMPOSITION

Name Relation

Address

Vera D

MCW Flora Sivers

William

Social Security

Brenda

Pension

| Timmy

Other

Seymon

Sherry

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME

Age
13
1
10

7
6
5

2

Andrew

— Liza Lewis Mattie's mother 60

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

S SS
Subsidized Sales Single Family X

Age of Structure_]|899 No. Rooms__5§

Subsidized Rental Multiple Family

No. Bedrooms_x Furn.___ Unfurn_x _

Public Housing Dup lex

Utilities $

Private Rental Mobile Home

Monthly Payments (Rent) $_47,00

Private Sales

Acquisition Price §

Size of Habitable Area

Taxes $ Equity §
Liens §

S ING FERRALS
Address

ENCY REFERRALS

Name of Agency

—322 N. Knott fTemporary move)

Multnomah County Welfare

123 N, vy

Food Stamp Program

Y£

Housing Authority

Legal Aid

V2083 N L _SlocNER

FISH

Health Dept.




_AGENCY ACTION: _REASONS :
Appeals
fvicted
Refused Assistance
Address Unknown (tracing)
Other (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCATION

Within Project Date Moved In 3=22~72
Address 322 N. Knott
Qutside Project Reason Posted by County

—eeee—eeeeeeeeEEeeeeee—e e ———————
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Client Referred LPA Referred X

Address__ 1203 N.F Emerson Phone Date of Move 12-1-72

WHERE RELOCATED: S
Same City x | Subsidized Sales Single Family X
Qutside City Subsidized Rental Multiple Family
Qut of State Public Housing Dup lex
Private Rental Mobile Home
Priyate Sales

Furnished Unfurnished x Number of Rooms Number of Bedrooms 5 Habitable Area

Utilities §__46.00 Monthly Payments (Rent) $_35.75  Purchase Price $§

Age of Structure: Taxes $ Equity $ Distance Moved Away

Name of Moving Company Ed Dorsey Name of Realtor

BENEFITS RECEIVED
Type Ck Date Amount Purchase Price

RHP
TACO (Rental _EH
TACO #gnta 1
TACO (Rental
TACO (Rental

TACO (Sales) $ Total Down
Fixed Moving 3-22-72 3L9EH .

Actual Move 12-27-72 | G3IGENH Total Mortgage
Storage 12-27-72 | 637 EH
Incidental
Interest
Temporary on-site move G-7-72 30018 G

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED

/50> _7¢'" Down Payment

alen lon ben
ed T d Tl Ve

RHP

ardd o vad hTed

g8

R o fn bon o

|

REALTOR: ESCROW CO. OFF ICER




nmm:uoan-n_os
_ INTERV IEW REG ISTER .

Client moved to 1203 N.E. Emerson, a HAP-leased unit.
Commission authorized write-off of uncollectible rents.

Received letter objecting to our original determination, Telephoned Bob
Nelson for letter indicating what action they wanted us to take,

Received letter from Mrs. Lewis asking us to send file to HUD for review.

Memo to JBK requesting his determination under the provisions of the
Grievance Procedures.

JBK letter to Mrs. Lewis.

File forwarded to Area Director of HUD,

Telephone call from Duane Patterson indicating that he had placed the file
on Mr. Dawson's desk. He asked that | telephone Mr. Dawson and give him a
case sumary, | telephoned Mr. Dawson and gave him the requested summary.
He said that :m?dc_n telephone as well as write Mrs. Patterson.

See memo of this date, covering meeting at HUD office.

Relocation
“Worker
BCW

BCW




Date

‘ INTERVIEW REGISTER .

/15771

2/5/71

2/17/7

7/6/71

8/30/71

12/21/71

12/22/7\

1/5/72

1/7/72

1/10/72

1/18/72

1/24/72

2/1/72

2/9/72

2/10/72

FLYER: Delivered by James Crolley. Would like meeting. Not member of
EDPA.

Mattie Lewis called office. Said landlord told her they were not going
to sell and we (PDC) would have to deal with the owner. Explained status
of project, our obligation to owner, and tenants.

SURVEY: Would like to buy a six bedroom house, two baths - N. E. Irving-
ton area.

Talked to Mrs. Patterson with Webb, Norville, Barnes, Warren - explained
different benefits and moving methods. She is to call me when she is
ready to start looking for houses.

Talked to Mrs. Patterson, she wants to rent five bedroom house. She wants
torent but does not want public housing.

Talkedto Ms. Mattie Lewis Patterson. Gave her relocation brochure and
inquired about her needs. She desires to rent a four bedroom house. She
had an appointment previously, but did not have too much time to talk
with me.

Verification of income from Multnomah Co. Welfare by her caseworker Flored
Swives.

Call from Mattie Lewis to come by her house. Talked to her about verific
ation of income of $330 which she states is non support from her husband
who is in the Military Service and was sent throught welfare? Mrs. Lewis
desires to rent a four bedroom house north or northeast. However, she
does not want public housing dwelling unit inventory takem. Clients
mother no longer lives with her. Moved Oct. 1970 to Alabama.

Mrs. Lewis came into our office. Discussed options of renting or leasing
a house. Appointment to make application with HAP for leasing 1/10/72.

Mrs. Lewis made application to HAP for five bedroom house and has been
placed on waiting list as a displacee.

An ad appearing in the daily paper was followed up. Called to the owner,
who gave us an appointment to come by for showing house.

Mrs. Lewis went by to see the house at 4932 N. E. 9th. Owners Mr. and
Mrs. Ronald Burley. She liked the amount of room space in house. In-
spection requested.

Inspection was made on dwelling at 4932 N. E. 9th. Found to be sub-
standard in noncompliance with city regulations.

House was shown to "rs. Lewis on N. Gantenbein for sale which did not
meet her approval.

Mrs. Lewis was taken to HAP for a lease house at 73 N. E. Monroe. Owner
Mr. Clifford Daniels. Owner was referred to Mrs. Easley for further
processing. Owner preferred not leasing at this time.

Went by to talk to Mattie Lewis. She stated that she had talked to Mr.
Bob Nelson who was looking for her a place. Also she would be looking
for a rental house.




Date

INTERVIEW REGISTER

2/11/72

2/14/72

2/22/72

2/25/72

2/28/72

2/29/72

3/1/772

3/14/72

Bob Nelson was in Friday to talk with Stan Jones about the Mattie Lewis
(Seymour Patterson) case.

Call to Mr. Bob Nelson to see what progress he has made toward securing
house for Mrs. Lewis, as she had stated Mr. Nelson was going to get her
a house. He stated that he would call HAP for help and remind them of
their responsibilities. | stated our efforts toward leasing a house but
were not successful. Efforts as far as possible to keep the family comfod-
table while trying to secure standard housing. Anne offered to move them
into temporary housing - refused. Heater was taken to them for temporary
use. Much concern for this family has been executed by our staff.

Rent in amount of $4700 paid by Mattie Lewis for month of Feb | to March
1, 1972.

Information was received from Main Office that Mrs. Warren had indicated
that Mrs. Mattie Lewis Patterson desired to buy a house. Mrs. Warren
would contact the office here and let us know what progress is being
made .

Mrs. Anne Cathcard was in office and stated Mrs. Warren wouldset up a
meeting with Mrs. Lewis and others.

Meeting at C-Cap lob N. E. Morris with Mrs Warren, Lewis at 3:00, and
Mrs. Cathcard. Call from Anne Stating meeting had been cancelled.

Mr. Ben Webb, Bob Nelson, Mrs. Warren, EDPA and | met with Mattie Lewis
at C-Cap to discuss buying a house at 123 N. E. Ivy. Discussing other buyi
options with her. Mr. Webb drove by and looked at the house then to
Albina Real Estate for further inquiries about room sizes to meet the
needs of nine people.

House at 123 N, E, lvy was shown Barney Beard Albina Real Estate. Price
listed at that time $13,950. Mattie Lewis has seen the house and approvef
L,

A meeting at C-Cap 3/1/72 for the purpose of discussing buying a house
at 123 N.E. Ivy in the presence of Mrs. Warren EDPA, Mr. Bob Nelson, Ben
Webb, and Mattie Lewis.

In the presence of Mr. McDonald, Mrs. Lewis initaled an application to
a Repo. FHA house located at 123 N. E. Ivy with the consent of Mr. Barnes
of legal Aid and Mrs. Warren - EDPA's knowledge. This matter was brough
to the attention of PDC Emanuel Field Office that Mrs. Lewis was in proce
of purchasing this property when a representative from Albina Real Estate
brought the floor diagram with a copy of application of Sales Agreement
and stated that Mrs. Lewis needed §200 as an earnest money deposit with
FHA ( Mr. Marcus) 221-2671 at this point we verified through Mr. Marcus
that a valid claim had been made on property at 123 N. E. Ivy. Mattie
Lewis has affixed her signature to agreement to purchase.
| then called Mr. McDonald and he reaffirmed fact that Mrs. Lewis wanted
the house and had made application through his office to purchase. He
stated that he had called Jim Barnes, Legal Aid before sending the
application to FHA.
An appointment has been made with Mrs. Lewis for 12 p.m., March16, 1972
for her signature of authorization giving PDC permission to send her
$200 moving al lowance to FHA.




Date

INTERVIEW REGISTER .

L/4/73

5/9/72
5/17/772

5/31/72

Talked with Mr. Marcus FHA - he told me that Mrs. Lewis wanted a cement
basement put in - he asked the broker (Albina Real Estate) to get estimatq
on this. He had the estimates back and the best one was $1300. He must

get HUD director's approval on this plus Mrs. Lewis would have to agree
to an increase in cost of house.

Need Mattie Lewis' signature - she would not sign.

Got word that paper work had been signed and Albina Real Estate had sent
them to HUD,

283-2747 Dona - called Peoples Mortgage re: Mattie Lewis - ready to start
closing.

Mattie Lewis will need $6.00 for photos and amertization schedule plus
reserves for taxes and insurance approx. $375 - Ins. Policy cost -
min. of about $40.

Mr. Nelson brought Mrs. Mattie Lewis in and we had her sign the claim
forms for TACO ($2000) payments and balance of her moving expense ($300)
We called peoples Mortgage to find out what monthly payments are going to
be under 235 program. Honthly payment would be approx. $81-82. per mo.
not sure until HUD gives final approval. | explained to her that we did
not pay money for tax reserves or insurance. Approx. $450. Also in-
formed Mrs. Lewis that she was back $141.00 in rents - these would have
to be taken care of.

Called Bob Nelson at C-Cap office, was not able to talk with him. Left
word for him to call. This was third such attempt over last 30 days

to make contact,with Mattie Lewis using the contact system authorized
by Mrs. Lewis at the time of the signing of her claim.

Ben Webb made contact with Bob Nelson at PDC meeting. Bob Nelson said
he would have Mrs. Mattie Lewis contact us directly.

No call from Mrs. Lewis as yet - called Mrs. Lewis and found that

she had changed her mind about buying a home. | had heard through

the Real Estate and Bank that she had changed her mind. Bob Nelson

had indicated this sometime but had not given any indication of what
hiis next move would be - Mrs. Lewis now wants to rent and | explained

to her that the Relocation Act for Tenants & Certain others has changed.
Computation used t©@ figure out rent assistance for tenants had changed.
She said that she would get in touch with me Monday or Tuesday...

Aug 21-22,

At 1:00 p.m. today | met with Mattie Lewis and for the first time

she was willing to do her own talking although she had Anne with her.
| was able to get amunderstanding with her about how we would contact
her. She said that | should call her directly and need not call

Bob Nelson = | contacted Neil Kelley about renting one of his re-
habilitation (4-bdr.) - Made tentative appointment with Better Homes.

Called Mrs. Lewis about house on Ivy as requested by FHA = Mr. Marcus._
She said she definitly did not want it and she would sign a letter
asking for return of her money.

Relocation
“Worker

cD




INTERVIEW REGISTER .

10-25-72

10-26-72

11-10-7%

Made out letters for Mrs. Lewis to sign - these letters were for
cancellation of purchase of house 123 N. E. Ivy. Went by for her
signature and to see if she had found any rental house.

After many phone calls to see what Mrs. Lewis had accomplished in the

way of finding a place to live she told me that she had paid a finders
fee to a rental finder company and that they had not found anything

she liked. We then went to see a house on N.E. Monroe & also one on

N.E. Prescott. We had a hard time finding it though. Mrs. Lewis made
excuses as to why she doesn't want the houses, but really she can't

afford to rent at $150 - $190. - | still feel her best bet would be to buy,

Had call from HAP - Mrs. Mabel Jackson has 2-5 bdr. house - they were
ready for occupency.

Went with Mrs. Lewis to see the 5 bdr., house. She likes the one

on Sumner. (1203 N.E. Sumner). Went to HAP and made application for

the house and got the keys so that we could go inside to look at

ki tchen and bath - basement. They were allright. Took Mrs. Lewis to
Multi Servise to bet income verification - Also we cashed the refunded
Money Order at First Nat'l Bank - This check was sent back by Mr. Marcus
of HUD office here in Portland - She used these funds to pay the rent
and deposit for Nov.

Went to C-Cap with Ben Webb & met with Mattie Lewis and Bob Nelson.

We went over Mrs. Lewis's benefits with her and also painted out

her rent obligation. It was behind $329 and she had not paid anything
since she moved into thetempory house. Mrs. Lewis has gotten help and
conceling from EDPA, Bob Nelson, Mrs. Warren, Jim Barnes and others -
Most recently 11-10-72 she told me she had engaged Mr. L. B, Sandblast,

2233 N.E. 15th Ave. She said Mr. Sandblast told her not to move! (11-10-7R)

At the meeting, Ben Webb explained to Mrs. Lewis that certain regulations
under the Relocation Act which pertain to property management had to

be met. He also offered to do what he could to bring about a favorable
settlement for Mrs. Lewis, However, if this could not be done, and
realizing that Mrs. Lewis has a hardship, and no funds to move,

Mr. Webb felt the PDC could underwrite the actual cost of moving ($85).
Using Bver-Ready Transfer. Mrs. Lewis was given an estimate by Ever-
Ready and he has been in constant contact with Mrs. Lewis and myself
since 11-9-72,

Called Mrs. Lewis today, it appears that she has a problem remembering
conversations from one day to another - had to re-explain PDC agreement
on the moving expense non payment of rent - Ever Ready's $85 moving
Charge - She still insists on not moving and wont until her Attorney
tells her to.

Sent Ever-Ready to make a date as to when she will move - gave him a
vague answer. |t seems she doesn't want to move. She only pays
$35.75 and utilities in new house. She owes PDC $329 in back rent.

WSJ and BCW visited client at her home to discuss delays and moving and to
inform her of our intention to request an FED. See memo of this date and

CRD of this date.

Relocation
r
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PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

‘ &
N

PAYTO Mettle Lewis

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE__Jenuary 28

TO THE TREASURER OF THE
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

-

t C

" AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

NON NEGOTIABLE

" AUTHORITED SIGNATURK i

224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR
CONTRACT NOS,

DESCRIFTION

AMOUNT

Reimbursement por Claim for RNP for Tenant filed. Nove
from 531 N. Russel! (Pares! £-3-12).

Tota! epproved




RELOCATION PAYMENT .

PROJECT: ceg A PARCEL:

PAYABLE TO:

For: RHP for HOMBOWNBTS o - o« o o o s o » s s & 2 8 s o ¢ s o o oo

Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or TenantS. « « « « + « o+ « =
X RHP = Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved $ 2 (I

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment . e ek ey
Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). + « «

Interest Expense . . ST Ed L e =B

Fixed Moving Payment . . . « « « « « « « « =«

Dislocation Allowance.

Actual Moving Costs. :

Storage Costs. . . « « « « =

Business: Moving Expenses.

Business: In Lieu Payment. .

Business: Storage Costs. .

Business: Loss of Property .

Business: Searching Expenses .

LI

1

/

Name of Client xff

Move from

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No.
Relocation Payment; Project Cost

Sloo E6e 70/




RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

Project Name ﬁ éﬁ’ﬂ’r"/)/"f’ 774 Parcel No. C,‘—: 7 - /&, Advisor ( A

Client's Name 4/',{///7'.' ;2{(,(_}(;.4 Phone 08 ~X</F
Address I3/ )/ //ru/wt"(. Ethn D Age 28

0O nmale O Married @ Renter/Occupant

B remale 0O Individual B Single [0 Owner/Occupant

\/ }/!';‘Q Al /K

Family Composition Economic Data

Total Number in Family ? Employer

/ e'ip, husband Address

Other: Relation Age Relation Other Source of Income

Age
1 Zzr 17 17,909, 17 $ 373 °°
7 - _

wﬂ:@m/ s A
otal”’ MonthTy Income § (epasad)
L & dho

Eligible for Public Housing ves [ no Presently Receiving Welfare [ ves [Jwo

Eligible for Yelfare m YES D NO Other Assistance

Eligible for (Other) 0 ves o

Claimant was displaced from r2al property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD aporoval of budget for project:

Ovyvys O mwo

Pate of initial intervieu 'Q?- 5‘7 Date of Info pamphlet delivery /R-2/-7/

Nat= tlotice to lMove gliven Date Effective Explres_

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY /548

(a) for owner-occunants - indicate initial date of
occupancy and ownershin

nf initlation of n2qntiations for purchase of property /0 ‘/f'I?/

of Acauisition /‘52 ‘/f_ 7/

» nf letter of intent

of mcve /R -~ -7




DWELLING UMNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales Single Family

Private Rental Duplex

Other Multiple Family

Total Number of Rooms

£

(please explain)

Number of Bedrooms Monthly

Liens $§

' ‘ 4? Rent Paid §

/899
/93

Age of Housing Unit

Size of Habitable Area

Furnished with claimant's furniture

ad % 4
3/ °°

YES / [/ NO
e
Taxes

Utilities
Housing Payments $

Acquisition Price $

Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

AR03 7/ Emtibo s

Address

Private Sales Single Family

Private Rental Duplex

OtherW,Zb.

Multiple Family

For Claimants Who Purchased

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $

LPA Referred .

Qutside city [:]

Age of Housing Unit 527

Self Referred

Outside state [:]

Size of Habitable Area&amf

Ho. of Rooms E?

No. of Bedrooms O

For Claimants Who Rented

Rent § F3-75

Taxes §

RHP or TACO (including inclidental costs) $

Utilities $
Total Rent Assistance $ /&0”

Amount of Annual Payment $

Mo. of Housing Referrals to:

Agency Referrals:

R

) QE Standard

¥ meu

Standard Sales

Rent

V" HAP ____OTHER (

¥ Food Stamp __ 4~ Legal Ald ___Other (_

Benefits Received

Date

Anount $

Date

Amount S

Date

Amount $




ET FOR COMPUTATION OF ut!um
HOUS | YMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN RS
FOR CLAIMANT WHO RENTS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTATION PREPARED BY:

uﬂ(i“) i DlteE

1203 N. E. Sumner COMPUTATIONS CHECKED BY:
fertland, Orsgon

(Name) (Date)

Base monthly rental for previous

dwelling -
Utilities e gl $78

25% of adjusted monthly income $ 83,79
(Attach copy of computation and verification
of income)

COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT
Bequired Information
|. Actual monthly rental (including utilities) for

claimant's replacement dwelling s 81.75
$__46.00 amount of utilities

2. Monthly rental for comparable unit,
or
Monthly rental for dwelling unit based on HUD
approved schedule (4 B/R + size of unit)

3. Base monthly rental for claimant's former dwelling
(including utilities)
or
25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever is less

4. Line | or Line 2, whichever is less $ __81.75

5 llmums_u -$__18.00
6. Multipled by 48 48 x § 3.75

~ 7. Base amount (if amount of Line 6 is $4,000
or more, enter $4,000 on Line 7. If amount -

~on Line 6 Is Tess ¢l 4,000, enter amount

8. Minus adjustments (sttsch full explanation).

9. Amount of rental assistance payment (Line 7 minus Line 8)
(Enter this amount in the space provided on form TACO-1,
Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants and Certain Others).

10. Annual Payment
MOJE: If the amount on Line 9 is less than $500, a lump=-sum
payment is to be made. |f the amount on Line 9 is more than
$500, divide the payment by four. The resultant amount is
the total of each of four annual payments to be made. Enter
on Line 10,




CLAIM FOR RENT ASSISTANCE PAYMENT
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: PROJECT NAME__ Emanue! Hospital
Portland Development Commission

1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue PROJECT NUMBER

Portland, Oregon 97201

PARCEL NUMBER_ E=3-12

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ''Whoever,
in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States
knowingly and willfully falsifies. . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent state-
ments or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same
to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more
than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.'"

FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT: /X7 Family

Mattie Lewis Patterson 15:7' Individual

DATE OF MOVE: December 1, 1972

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY:

This Is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has been
inspected. | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in
accord with the applicable provisions of Federal! law and the regulations issued by the Depart~
ment of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this claim is hereby
approved and payment in the amount of $__180.00 is authorized.

l;hfjrti }u%£i;:;4jap : )f’5a‘%:%ﬂg??55525%5§§E§#='=”“‘;"

RECORD OF PAYMENTS: " Date of Payment  Check Number Amount

a. r(:hmt moved to rental unit

Lth Year

Claimant moved to unit he
purchased

Homeowner temporarily
displaced




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanuel Project

1700 S.W. Lth
Portland, Oregon PROJECT NUMBER:

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con-
sult the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 if you have purch:sed and occupied a
dwelling unit. Complete only Blocks 1 and 5 if you are a homecwner temporarily dis-
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United
States knowingly and willfully falsifies. . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu-
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know-
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be

fihed not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.'
I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT

Mattie L. Lewis _x_Family Individual

2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. E3-12
a. Address: 531 N. Russell d. Monthly rental: §__47.00
Portland, Oregon e. Date you moved out of this

b. Apartment of room number: dwelling:_4-7-72
¢. Number of bedrooms: 2 Mont h=-Day-Year

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL)

a. Address (include ZIP Code): 322 N. Knott . Monthly rental: $__47.00
Portland, Oregon Date you moved into this

b. Apartment or room number : dwelling:___ 4-7-72

c. Number of bedrooms:__ 3 Mont h-Day-Year

. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (BHResaSE)TREA7AC el
a. Mdresgs (inEclude ZIP Code): &anm (roted—from
1203 N Evnlr Somn t%ﬁﬂf’f b
b. Number of bedrooms: - 3 Date you s #"‘%
c. Downpeyment: § dwelling: IJ'II/?L

. INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITAT ION
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you d. Monthly rental for temporary
moved: unit: $
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you . Will you require temporary
moved (include ZIP code): housing for more than 3 months?
Yes No
Date of move: If "Yes', total number of
Mont h-Day=-Year months you will require tempor-
ary housing: ______ _months




6. | submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 204 of P.L. 91-646, and | certify under the penalties and provisions
of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa-
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete,
and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C, Title
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim,

Signature of Claimant (s)

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling:

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT

FOR LOCAL
ENCY USE

Charged to Claim-

ant on Closing
Statement

(b)

Paid Directly
by
Claimant

(c)

Amount
Claimed
(Col. (b) + (c)
(d)

Amount

Approved
(e)

TOTAL

i)

$

7

$

1/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Line d.

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above:
(Documentat ion must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.)




DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME OF CLAIMANT_ Mattie L. Lewis Parcel No. E3-12

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland, Development Commission

Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? _X Yes __

Tenant's initial date of rental: July 1, 1968

Date of Acquisition: Dec. 16, 1971

Owner-Occupant's initial date of ownership:

Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation
of negotiations? X _Yes No

Date of Rental or Purchase: July 1, 1968

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: oct. 18, 1971

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a

copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality,
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) X _Yes No
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard:

Month-Day-Year

. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has
been inspected. | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found

it to be ir accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations
issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and payment in the amount of $__180.00 is

horm:-as-- rhd ( 2ﬁg :é! f/@w

Date Mﬂz« Signaturﬁ!g

RECORD OF PAYMENTS Date of Payment Check Number
a. Claimant moved to rental unit
(1) Lump-sum payment
(2) Annual payment
Ist Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
Lth Year

. Claimant moved to unit he
purchased

Homeowner temporarily
displaced

TCO0-6




&"’? DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP@NT
3 % | PORTLAND AREA OFFICE

% CASCADE BUILDING, 520 5.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
*o

Y3420 WY

*

REGION X
Arcade Plaza Building January 22, 197
1321 Second Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98101 R E C E I,V E D E ) § IN REPLY REFER TO:

10.2PP Patterson
ST A 221-2608

JAN 23 WR oL ———
Mr. Benjamin C. Webb e
Chief, Relocation PRIIAD & .. . 1 COMMSIDA TREG) T Copy
Portland Development Commission =l = ;Zﬁ,
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue L
Portland, Oregon 97201 e

Dear Mr. Webb: i h-'.as:_e_r.F_-::Eopyi_J

Subject: Concurrence of Waiver of Time Requirements on Claim Filing

We have reviewed your request for waiver of the time requirements in filing
the claim of Mattie Lewis Patterson and find that the reasons submitted are
justifiable, therefore, we concur in your request.

We note, with pleasure, that this particular case has been resolved in an
agreeable settlement with Mrs. Patterson.

If we can be of additional assistance, please let us know.




HUI.lgIAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMM ION

Post Office Box 349
Portland, Oregon 97207
. / f'i;,-_-,“in / ,7( Loy /{'f’/)"[ A 4 /}("‘4}0,-’/7'\"’/{7(

P T B { 4‘)?(' A
/ 4 4
/ ~) /,"4‘, nel | (-

-

-

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the procedure adopted for adjusting rentals for persons receiving
public assistance, this letter is to certify that the persons named below have been
accepted for assistance by the Multnomah County Welfare Commission. This is not to
be construed as a guarantee of the payment of rental for any period by the Multnomah
County Public Welfare Commission. It is understood that this information is confi-
dential and will be used only for the purpose for which it is provided.

1. Resident of the Housing Authority

2. Applicant for housing o —
z ~—
Name ;"--’\"/},ﬁ//, o B P 7Y s 4%
Mdress___ /D03 N/ E Spildpre

Number of persons in family /

> O
Total monthly assistance 5/4/9/‘[/

Date assistance began__ //- /- 2.4

Date assistance to terminate 77 7 /¢ /7.

_ /1
MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSION“ i
Gordon Gilbertson, Administrator

/, /__/ C. .\ if '
J‘;(gs eworker) ’ (Dept.)

[ oS

(Date)




mn.gmﬂ COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMPgION

Post Office Box 349
Portland, Oregon 97207

‘ s / ' A
/. 78 s . Nl AL win (PRIt A e B

L T e s .
o

Vit nd, (s
Gentlemen:

In accordance with the procedure adopted for adjusting rentals for persons receiving
public assistance, this letter is to certify that the persons named below have been

accepted for assistance by the Multnomah County Welfare Commission. This is not to

be construed as a guarantee of the payment of rental for any period by the Multnomah
County Public Welfare Commission. It is understood that this information is confi-

dential and will be used only for the purpose for which it is provided.

1. Resident of the Housing Authority

2, Applicant for housing <&
5 )] _ e
3. Weme_ ) ildle i
- ) o C= 2.7 ' s
4. Address JJ/*ﬁ /’}(‘_’ e A i

S. Number of persons in family 5”
o
6. Total monthly assistanceﬁgfﬁz‘ig o

7. Date assistance began_1£Z‘zé?/f:éblf

8. Date assistance to terminate éﬁ?fgzéﬁovﬁlzf
MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSIONS /

Gordon Gilbertson, Administrator

it

(Caseworker)

[ =2

(Date)




Nr. Russel! N. Bswsen, Ares Olrecter
Sapertment of Nousing end Urban Deve lopment
Pertiond Ares 0ffice

520 S.¥. Sixth Avenus

Portiond, Gregen 97204

for e Veiver of the Previsiens of Paregraph 42.60
A._.S.....OI... Chaptar ..-..l...:.._ - d
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DE P.MENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DE.LOPMENT
PORTLAND AREA OFFICE
CASCADE BUILDING, 520 §.w, SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

LT ﬂ‘.'
REGION X August 2, 1973

Arcade Plaza Building
1321 Second Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98101 IN REPLY REFER 1O

£ Vv £ [) 10.2PP Patterson
221-2608
6 1973
Mr. John Kenward
Executive Director ooy
Attn: Mr. Ben Webb 3 - 0N
Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. 4th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr. Kenward:

Subject: Mattie Lewis Patterson

Enclosed please find the reply to your letter of July 3, 1973 concerning
the relocation claim submitted by Mrs., Mattie Lewis Patterson. We have

reviewed the case history and have concurred in your determination,

If we can be of further assistance, please inform us,

Sincerely,
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Jly 3, 1973

Mr. Russell Ni Dewson
" Area Blrector

Department of Mowsing and cqcl o!.i
530 5. V. Sixth Avenue

fortiand, Oregon 97204

A S r ' ,
‘Atténtion: Ne7 Oyaps Patterson;
Oeer Russe!l:
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July 3, 1973

Mre. Mattle Lewls Patterson
-5 N K. Sumner

:oq..i.. Oregon 97211
Dear Mrs. Patterson:

we submit your

t for Its rayl.
. .fil._

Ky X
of the Informetion In your f11,




nea ..-..._...-c__l.
Wiy 3, 1975

respensibla for your digplacement. This asount wes therefore paid In
addition to the poyments suthor!ized by pagagraph A, &, e

Our records indicate that we fave made the following payments, elther
to you or te others on your behalf:

¢ to move your persons! proparty frem .
531 M. Russell Street oh Narch 22, to
322 M. Russell Street




u...n""u...n»"- f the August i

on o “
letter Indicated thet you wou! r
assistance payment if you meved Inge

of December, 1972 you mbved inte pub
i. au_.._-lo _.nr"ﬂo- ted and

to Inform yeu

1972 W0 letter, It

payment was




T0:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

AUTHORITY:

HISTORY:

MEMORAND UM

Date June 14, 1973

BCW

Request by Mattie Lewis Patterson for HUD Review of her Claim Under
the Provisions of Paragraph 42.235 of the Grievance Procedures
Published in the Federal Register, Vol. 37, No. 99, Saturday,

May 20, 1972.

Under the provisions of the above-mentioned grievance procedures,

any person aggrieved by a determination as to eligibility for, or

the amount of, a payment under the relocation regulations may have
his claim reviewed by the head of the state agency or his designee
(other than the person who made the determination in question).

If the claimant is dissatisfied with the determination of the head
of the state agency, he may appeal to the HUD Area Director.

Mrs. Patterson has requested a formal submission of her case to

the HUD Area Office. However, under provisions of the HUD Grievance
Procedure Guidelines, the case may be submitted to HUD only if the
displacee is dissatisfied by a decision of the head of the state
agency. It is, therefore, necessary that the case be submitted to
you for a determination before submitting it to HUD.

Mrs. Mattie Lewis Patterson, her seven children and mother were
displaced by the Emanuel Hospital Project. When Mrs. Lewis first
came on our caseload, she was a tenant/occupant at 531 N. Russell.
However, the house was condemned by the Health Department in March
of 1972, and we temporarily relocated her into a house that the
Comnmission owned at 322 N, Knott. Client remained at the N. Knott
Street address unti| December, 1972. She resisted our attempts at
a permanent relocation during this period.

Our first meeting with Mrs, Patterson to explain to her her reloca-
tion benefits was July 6, 1971 at the C=Cap Office. Under the HUD
regulations in force at that time, a tenant/occupant who wished to
continue renting was eligible to receive a rent assistance payment
equal to the difference between the monthly rent paid at the old
location or 25% of his adjusted income, whichever was less, and

the average, reasonable rent for a comparable unit, multiplied by
48, not to exceed $4,000 - regardless of the amount of rent actually
paid by the displacee at the new location. In Mrs. Patterson's case,
this amount would have been $4,000, This information was conveyed
to Mrs. Patterson.




Memo to JBK

Page 2

June 14, 1973

On August 17, 1972, HUD changed the method for computing the amount
of the rent assistance to limit the amount to the lesser of the dif-
ference between the rents previously paid and the average reasonable
cost of a comparable unit, or the rents actually paid at the new
location. On October 26, 1972 Mrs. Patterson, with our assistance,
was assigned a five-bedroom HAP house at a rent of $35.75. The cost
of the utilities was estimated to be $46, for a total basic housing
cost of $81.75. The previous rent had been $47 and utilities had
been estimated to be $31 per month, for a total basic housing cost
of $78. Mrs. Patterson therefore qualifies for a rent assistance
payment under the August 17, 1972 regulations of $180, computed as
follows:

0ld Location New Location

Rent $47.00 $35.75
Utilities 31,00 _k6,00

Total $78.00 $81.75
Increase: $3.75 x 48 = $180.,00

Upon receipt of this new regulation, we informed Mrs. Patterson that
her benefit would not be $4,000 but $180. She did not believe us,
and through Mr. Robert Nelson = by his letter of November 10, 1972

to Mr. Dawson - requested that Mr. Dawson approve a payment of $4,000.
By his letter of November 16, 1972, Mr. Dawson agreed with out deter-
mination but left open the right of appeal.

We have also discussed this case with Mr. Robert Tyler, HUD Reloca-
tion, Washington. He has informed us that the August 17, 1972
amendment is one rule on which HUD stands firm unless the displacee
was actually in the process of moving his personal property to the
new location on August 17, 1972.

Finally, Mr. Kenward, during the execution of the Emanuel Project we
experienced considerable difficulty with uninformed and unqualified
people seeking to advise our displacees and to discredit our reloca-
tion staff and otherwise stand in the way of our efforts to counsel
our displacees. Chief among these people was Mr. Robert Nelson of
the American Friends Service Conmittee and Mrs. Leo Warren of EDPA.
The present case is a good case in point.

As mentioned above, this problem is due to the fact that Mrs. Patter-
son did not move prior to August 17, 1972. During this time we had
several contacts with Mrs. Patterson. We made several referrals to




Memo to JBK
Page 3
June 14, 1973

Mrs. Patterson and were prepared to make many more. We had even
reached agreement with Mrs. Patterson for her to accept certain
relocation sites. However, the agreements always became unstuck
after she had conferred with Mr, Nelson or Mrs. Warren., We do not
know the private counsel given to Mrs. Patterson by Warren and
Nelson; however, we do know that the general attitude toward us

was hostile and that excuses to delay a mover or otherwise resist
cooperation with the Relocation Department were common, It has

been the policy of these people to advise our displacees that they
should not cooperate with us, They did not bother to learn the
regulations to allow them to determine the rights of relocatees

so that they could give sound advice. However, they wanted to

look over our shoulder on every issue. The results were that bad
advice was given for which these people assume no blame or responsi-
bility. | wholly support the idea that displacees are entitled to
receive outside, independent counsel. However, these counselors
should take the effort to be prepared to give good advice. In the
present case, and in other cases in which Mrs. Warren and Mr. Nelson
were involved, the advice seemed to always be negative.

SUBMISS ION:

That client, Mrs. Mattie Lewis Patterson, is entitled to receive
the rent assistance payments authorized under the provisions of
Sec. 204 of the Relocation Act.

That upon receipt of the appropriate claim form, the payment must
be camputed in accordance with the appropriate HUD regulations in
effect at the time of the move.

That we have proposed to compute the payment Iin accordance with the
appropriate HUD guidelines, which are the guidelines as amended by
HUD on August 17, 1972,

That Mrs. Patterson has refused to sign a claim form to receive
this payment.

That under these circumstances it is appropriate that you give
your opinion and that If you agree with this submission, we should
inform Mrs. Patterson and forward her case to HUD.

A copy of the August 17, 1972 amendment is attached.

BCW:ch
Attach,
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U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

CIRCULAR s

8/18/12

SUBJECT: Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants and Certain Others:
Revised Basis for Computation of Rental Assistance Payment

PURPOSE. Tnis Circular describes a revised procedure for computing
the acount of a rental assistance payment under Section 204(1) of
the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition
Policies Act of 1970 (P.L. 91-6L6).

AMENDMENT OF HUD REGULATIONS. Section 42.95(c)(1) of the HUD regu-
lations implementing P.L. 91-646 (see HUD Handbook 1371.1, Chapter 1,
Appendix 2) has been amended to provide a revised basis for computing
the Replacement Housing Payment for Ternants and Certain Others for a
claimant who relocates in rental housing (hereafter referred to as
rental assistance payment). Under the amended regulations, the amount
of the rental assistance payment is limited to 48 times the difference
between the base monthly rental for the dwelling from which the
claimant is displaced and the lesser of (a) the monthly rental for a
comparable unit or (b) the actual monthly rental paid for the replace-
ment dwelling; but may not exceed $4,000. A copy of the amended
"regulations is in Appendix 1.

EFFECTIVE DATE, The revised basis for computing the amount of a rental
assistance payment under the amended regulations applies to all persons
displaced on or after August 17, 1972. It is important to note that
the procedure for computing the amount of a rental assistance payment
made to persons who moved prior to August 17, 1972, remains unchanged
(see Relocation Handbook, Chapter 6, paragraph 55).

}ETHOD OF COMPUTING PAYMENT. The amount of a rental assistance payment
for e claimant displaced on or after August 17, 1972, shall be computed
as follows:

a. Step One. Determine (1) the monthly rental actually paid by the
) cﬁ:unnt for the replacement dwelling to which he relocates, (2)
the monthly rental for a comparable replacement dwelling unit (see
Relocation Handbook 1371.1, Chapter 6, paragraph 55e¢), and (3) the
base monthly rental for the dwelling from which he was displaced
(see Relocation Handbook 1371.1, Chapter 6, paragraph 55d).

OPR:}MCRR: DISTRIBUTION: W-1, W-2, W-3-1, R-1, R-2, R-3, R-3-1, R-5, R-3-1
039, obo, ok2, 061, OT1, 073, 081, 010, 115, 138(AtBj, 138-2

MUD=21A (12-70) Previous adition may be used HUD=Wash., D.C. 221316-P




1371.5

Step Two. Determine the difference between the base monthly
rental for the dwelling vacated by the claimant and the lesser
of (1) the monthly rental for a comparable replacement dwelling,
and (2) the monthly rental actually peid by the claimant for the
dwelling to which he relocates.

Step Three. Mutiply the difference obtained in Step Two by L8.
If the amount exceeds $4,000, it must be reduced to $4,000.

SUGGESTED FORMAT FOR comrr__m PAYMENT, The guideform worksheet ex-
hibited in the Relocation Handbook, Chapter 6, Appendix 13, should
not be used for computing the amount of a rental assistance payment
for a claimant displaced on or after August 17, 1972. Instead, the
following format may be used.

Line 1. Actual monthly rental for
replacement dwelling

Line 2. Monthly rental for
comparable dwelling

Base monthly rental for
claimant's previous dwelling

Line 1 or Line 2, whichever
is less

Minus Line 3

Multiplied by 48

Base amount (If emount on Iine 6 is $4,000
or more, enter $4,000, If amount on Line 6
is less than $4,000, enter amount on Line 6.) $

Minus adjustments, if any -$

Anount of rental assistance payment (Line :
7 minus Line 8). $




6. EXAMPLES., The following table shows examples of computations of the
rental assistance payment.

Base Monthly Actual Difference Amount of
Monthly Rental Monthly (Lesser of Payment
Rental for For Rental for (Col. 2 or (Col. b
Former Comparable Replacement Col. 3, mi- times 48)
Dwelling Dwelling Dwelling nus Col. 1)

(1) (2) (3) (%) (5)

A $50 $100 $0 o 81,90
B $75 $125 $150 $2,400
c $90 $180 f195 $0  $,000%
D %5 $110 s 0 0

#Since 48 times the difference is $4,320, the amount of the payment
is reduced to $4,000.

INFORMATION TO PERSONS DISPLACED AND TO BE DISPIACED, The local
agency shall take immediate steps to assure that all persons dis-
placed on or after August 17, 1972, are informed, in writing, of the
revised basis for computation of the rental assistance payment and
of the possibility that the amount of any payment computed on the
revised basis may be subject to recomputation based on changes in
rental during the period following the claimant's relocation.

8. M% INSTRUCTIONS, Detailed instructions regarding the possible
rec ation a ren assistance payment during the period

following the claimant's initial move to a replacement dwelling will
be issued later.




MEMO TO THE FILE:

Mrs. Mattie Lewis was moved from her apartment at 531 N. Russell

to a temporary house at 322 N. Knott.On December 1, 1972, Mrs. Lewis
moved to 1203 N. E. Emerson. To process her claim PDC will

deduct an amount necessary to pay Ever-Ready Moving and make a

check for $85 payable to Mrs. Mattie L. Lewis & Ed Dorsey. PDC

will also deduct the $200 moving allowance prepaid to Mrs. Lewis

as a hardship advancement to be used as a deposit and first

months rent payment to HAP.

$460.00 Total moving expense & allowance
-200.00 Pre-paid to Mrs. Lewis
Balance of moving expense
Payable to Ed Dorsey & Mrs. Lewis
Balance of moving expense & allowance
to Mrs. Lewis.

To compute Mrs. Lewis TACO payment | used her adjusted base rental
from apartment at 531 N. Russell. ($78.00). We tried to use total
income from all members of household, (Mrs. Lewis and Liza Lewis),
but this would made the adjusted monthly income $83.79 more than
cost of HAP housing thus making Mrs. Lewis ineligible for rent
assistance. By using the $78.00 adjusted rent, Mrs. Lewis will
receive ($3.75 x 48 = $180.00) $180.00 rent assistance.

HAP rent & utilities as shown on schedule for this size house
$35.75 plus utilities $46.00 = $81.75 cost new HAP housing.

Rent old apt. plus utilities as shown on schedule for this size apt.
$47.00 plus $31.00 = $78.00.

Actual monthly rent HAP $81.75
Base rent old dwelling $78.00
$ 3.7

x 48
$|Bﬁ.00 TOTAL RENT ASSISTANCE
INCOME : M. Lewis $393.00
L. Lewis 144 .00
Total $537.00

$537.00
x 12
$6LLL .00 Total Yearly Income Amount deductible

$6L44 00

=322.20 After 5% deductible
$6121.80

$2100.00 Deducted 7 x $300 for children
$4021.80




MEMO TO FILE CON'T

33515 Income per month after deductions
12/4021.80

83.79 = 25% of adjusted monthly income
L/335,150 (overcost of new HUD house)

MI S, Lewita HAs -

NoT ALEEH t L
\A/¢




RECEIVED

MAY 21 1973
PORILAND 0t 1 USSION

May 17, 1973

Mr. Ben Webb

Portland Development Commission
1700 S. W. 4th Ave.

Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr. Webb:

I have discussed my relocation with you a number of times
and it seems we can not come to any agreement. You have made a
determination of benefits and I can not accept your decision.

Please consider this letter my request for HUD review of
my case.

Sincerely yours,

Mattie Lewis




RECEIVED

MAY 15 1973
PORTLAND D¢

May 14, 1973

Mr. Ben Webb

Portland Development Commission
1700 S. W. 4th Ave.
Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr. Webb:

During the rather long time we were negotiating about my
being relocated from the Emanuel Project area. You said the rules were
changed and I was not entitled to the full benefits. I could under-
stand this, perhaps, if we were just starting to negotiate. The fact

that I had been trying to find a place but had not been successful
should not cause me to loose my rights.

Others who were in the same situation I was in did get the
full benefits of the original guidelines. 1 feel I should also be
given this settlement.

Sincerely yours,

attie Lewis
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26 February, 1973.
date

TO: The Commissioners )

/ *,:,

-

FROM: John B. Kenward g

Commission Reports & Documents No. 73-50

SUBJECT: Rent Write=0ffs - Emanuel Hospital Project.

The attached memorandum refers to rents which have
been unpaid for various reasons over a period from
September, 1971 to the present time. It is requested

that the total amount of $587.00 be written off to
clear the books.

RECOMMENDATION: Motion to authorize write-offs totalling $587.00
as uncollectable rents.

Executive Director




‘I’ MEMORAND UM "'

date 22 February, 1973.

TO: John B. Kenward

FROM: Chas. E. Taft/Spence Benfield

SUBJECT: Uncollected Rents - Emanuel Hospital Project,

The following data specifies as briefly as possible the situation on three
families which staff believe to be hardship cases. Further efforts to collect
these amounts of rent would not be in the best interests of the Commission,

1.  BENNETT, Louis C. ($180.67)
Rent incurred at: 3147 N. Commercial (Parcel R-10-1)

It is reconmended that the rent owed by Louis C. Bennett for the use of
the premises at 3147 N. Commercial in the amount of $180.67 be written
off as uncollectable. Mr. Bennett rented the dwelling unit at the rental
rate of $40.00 per month and paid his own utilities. As is POC policy,
his rent was continued at the same rate. Mr. Bennett wrote a signed
statement that he worked for Zidell Explorations Inc. and was laid off
for a time because of a fire at the company which destroyed portions

of the operation. The period of lay-off was September, October,
November, December, 1971 and January, February, March, 1972. Mr. Bennett
did pay $50.00 toward his delinquent rent when he was called back for

a short time during November, 1971. :

Mr. Bennett has a family of three children. A credit report Issued
during the time period covered for non-payment of rent acknowledges

that Mr. Bennett was unemployed. Mr. Bennett has indicated in a

letter that he was unable to pay this rent. This was obviously a

period of hardship for Mr. Bennett and it seems justiflable that the
rent be written off, :

2. WRIGHT, William R. ($30.33)
Rent incurred at: 30 N. Knott (Parcal RS-&-IOO)

It is recommended that the rent owed by Mr. Bill Wright for the use of
the premises at 30 N. Knott in the amount of $30.33 be written off as
uncollectable., Mr. Wright was being charged $16.25 per month by the
former owner according to the seller's rental information sheet at
the time of sale, however, the rent was reported del inquent at that
time. As Is normal policy the rent at the rate charged when PDC
purchased the property was charged to Mr. Wright on his rental record
beginning November 16, 1971, Mr. Wright subsequently moved on
January 6, 1972, |t was determined in talking to Mr. Wright that

he had refused to pay even the small amount of rent to the former
owner because of the extremely poor condition of the premises.
Apparently, the former owner recognized and agreed with this
situation since he had not been insistent that the rent be paid.

Mr. Wright maintained that unless the premises were improved he was
not going to pay rent to PDC either, although for some reason he did
sign a rental agreement when he was initially contacted.
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WRIGHT, William R. ($30.33)
Rent incurred at: 30 N. Knott (Parcel RS-4-100)
Continued

Mr. Wright's source of income is ‘the minimum monthly payment from
Social Security plus an old age pension from County Welfare, which

is considered a bare subsistence allowance. Shortly after Mr. Wright
moved he required extensive medical care which eventually resulted in
an amputation of his leg. After spending most of the year in and out
of hospitals and nursing homes, Mr. Wright now resides in Federal
rent supplement housing. |t appears that there is no possibility

of ever collecting this rent and that Mr. Vright should certainly be
considered a hardship case.

PATTERSON, Mattie Lewis ($376.00) '
ent incurred at: N. Knott (Parcel E-4=3)

It is recommended that the rent owed by Mrs. Mattie Lewis (Patterson)
for the use of the premises at 322 N. Knott in the amount of $376.00
be written off as uncollectable. Mrs. Lewis originally rented a
dwelling unit at 531 N. Russell which was in a building purchased by
the PDC on December 9, 1971. As is PDC policy Mrs. Lewis's rent

was continued at the rate which she paid at the time the property
was acquired by PDC. This amount was $47.00 per month. The former
owner paid all utilities at 531 N. Russell, and therefore PDC
continued this policy. Utilities included water, heat, electricity
and garbage. On March 20, 1972, the premises at 521 N. Russell

were inspected by the Fire Marshal and immediately thereafter by

the County Health Department. Because of the extreme danger of the
living conditions, ‘Mrs. Lewis was requircd to move within 24 hours,
Mrs. Lewis had remained current with the payment of her rent at

531 N. Russell up to this time.

The PDC assisted Mrs. Lewis by providing temporary housing within
the Emanuel project at 322 N. Knott. Although the temporary
quarters were far superior to those Mrs. Lewis had just vacated,
Mrs. Lewis was assurz! that the rent would not be increased because
of the temporary move. To have charged Mrs. Lewis more rent would
not have been possible in any case since it would then have exceeded
DHUD ability to pay standards which state that the L.P.A, may not
charge rent exceeding 25% of a parson's income.

Apparently, Mrs. Lewis-misunderstood thesc rental arrangements.
She had signed a rental zgreement at the former cddress, but
declined to do so for thz temporary housing. Mrs. Lewis took it
upon herself to pay for all the utilities at the temporary
location at 322 N, Knott. PDC records for previous use of this
property reveal average winter costs of $40.00 per month for
heating oil. This amount, plus costs for electricity and other
utilities, would have cxceeded the DHUD ability to pay standards
based on 25% of Mrs. Lcwis's income. Mrs. Lewis's sole means of
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PATTERSON, Mattie Lewis ($376.00)
Rent incurred at: 322 N. Knott (Parcel E-k-3)
Continued

support is a monthly grant from Multnomah County Wel fare with which
she maintains herself and her seven minor children. Her plea that
she did not have the means to pay this rent or the utilities - which
in fact she herself did pay - is taken into consideration. Had

Mrs. Lewis paid rent to the PDC, the POC would have been required to
pay those utilities.

Mrs. Lewis has no assets which could be attached, and her only source
of income remains public assistance. She presently occupies public
housing through H.,A.P,, where she pays rent in the amount of $35.75
per month, based on H.A.P, ability to pay standards, plus some
utilities. There does not appear to be any way at this time that

the rent due the PDC, according to accounting records, could ever

be collected,

CET/SHB:bf




R R R R R R R R R I R R R e R R R .,

RELOCATION PAYMENT
Project:_M/ Parcel: _E -/ 2
Payable to: Z!‘Ig&‘g A ém—j;

Amount
For: RHP fOr HOMEOWNErS . . + « « « s s « = s s o o o« o & & o &« = i 3
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) . . . . §
b~ RHP for Tenants & Certain Others:
Rental: Total approved $_/fJ. % ; Annual amount. . . . . $ L5 L2
For :urch?sezp R TCY R LI I LD S T 1 W . & e g -
ixed Moving Payment ./ &/ Tor o N ey i TRV S 260, (X
Dislocation Allowance. . . . . R i EY Dorsey (movivg) $
Actual Moving Costs. . . . . . . . EEREE « ¥ w85 5B N
Storage Costs (if separate claim). . . . . . « « o o v o v o o %
Business: Moving Expenses. . . . « . « + + « & & ¢ s i e
Business: In Lieu Payment. . . . . . « « « . 13 PR 5
Business: Storage CostS. . . « « « « & o o ¢ o & ¢ s s o 4 0o 5
Business: Loss of Property . . « « « « « ¢ + o o o s o ¢ o o & $
Business: Searching Expepses . . . . . « ¢y¢ o o o 0 0 0 o 0o $
Mea 7 e L Lew/s ("H’Gl gr‘?j_jﬂ,—
Name of Client_£ Z 5,,; c:7 " ‘ 5= Less - § * 1
(8]0,
Move from_/203 NE Epicrcac Total $§ zzal‘y

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. s
Relocation Payment; Project Cost ' ( J

e s s




WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

1. Neme MaFtre L. feypo: Project__ Loz sri . /

2. Date(s) of move_ /e el L. Parcel No. (- Z- /2

3. DOwelling unit from which you moved: 3= 4 W omp AL
Address_~ S/ N Auiic/ No. of roans__.-';_i i '

Furnished __ .~ Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit Tu/; L 194

4., DOwelling unit to which you moved:

Address__ /203 HL LEaicrio -l
Were goods moved to or from storage? Yes _< No

5. Total claim . Yo

.------n---—----——--—-------------—---—-——-

_______ ._ R SRR i TR Y M e i e e _}‘b'_’rr'a’ C-"ZJ&:/ZZ"

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS £260,~Bal. of Moving e 355 -1 41 )
y - fa Moey -__ s .

6. Name of moving company (or person) /175 '757{/ Fo Mbs Kewis

7. Mover's telephone 8. Mover's address

9. Method of payment

____a. reimburse client (show paid bill)
b. pay mover directly (show bill)
—c. let local agency contract with mover

10. Amount actual costs

a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher $

b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice) $

c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $
STORAGE COSTS

Name, address and ZIP code of storage company

A. Type of claim
initial supp lementary final

B. Storage period
1. Total period: months. Check one: Actual Est imated
2. Date property moved to storage:
3. Date property moved from storage:

C. Storage Costs ~foproved

1. Monthly rate

2. Total costs actually incurred
3. Amount previously received

L, Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3)

A A 4 N

$
$
$
$

D. Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet.
E. Method of Payment

reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill)

pay storage company directly (attach bill)

M-8




REDEVELOPMENT HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
URBAN MM‘MM—M AL . W t Numi

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION T
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N? % 636 * EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE Oecember 27 o 72

PAYTO &4 Dorsey $ 95.00

__DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE T AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

PORTLAND, OREGON
cITY oF - NON N!GOTIAILE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURKE

vel nt Commissi . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

La

INVOICE OR
CONTRACT NOS . SESChFTION AMOUNT

Relmbursement per Claim for Relocation Payment flled.
Fined moving poyment (Mattie L. Lawis). Meve from
531 N. Russell (Percel E-)-12). $85.00
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REDEVELOPMENT R-20
URBAN FUND-PROJECT M HOSPITAL, ORE. . W Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 637 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

PAYTO  nattie L. Lewis

TO THE TREASURER OF THE
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

224-4800

DATE. December 27 TRL

$175.00

__DOLLARS

T AUTHORIZED BIGNATURE

NON NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOBITING CHECK

INVOICE OR
CONTRACT MOS. SESCRFTION

AMOUNT

B¢ (mbyrbament

per Claim for Fined Noving Peyment filed.
Move frem 531 M. Russe!! (Parcel E-3-12). $175.00







Project:

RELOCATION PAYMENT

Parcel:

Q{)ayable to:

For:

RHP for Homeowners . . . > .
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (|f separate claim) "
RHP for Tenants & Certain Others:
Rental: Total approved §$ ; Annual amount.
or Purchase: A 5 % 8 E b W
Fixed Moving Payment IR ket

DISINCORION ATIOWENEE. « o« + s & o s + o &5 2 5 0 o & o
Actual Moving Costs. . . . .

Storage Costs (if separate claim)

Business: Moving Expenses.

Business: In Lieu Payment. . . . .

Business: Storage Costs.

Business: Loss of Property .

Business: Searching Expenses .

-

Name of Client |’ U1 €

Move from

Account ing:

Indicate symbol & Acct. No. a
Relocation Payment; Project Cost

s &« s ® = e & o & @ . =
A A AN A A A AN D AN D N 4N

I




CLAIM FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanuel Hospital
1700 S.W. Lth
Portland, Oregon
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,
or both."

FULL MAME OF CLAIMANT X Family Individual

Mattie L. Lewis

DATE(S) OF MOVE
Toee ! INL
DWELLING UNIT FROM HHICﬁ_YOU MOVED PARCEL NO, E-3-12
a. Address_53] N _Bussell d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-
Portland, Oregon cluding bathrooms, hallways,
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number and closets: 6
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this

X Yes No address:___Jyly 1, 1968

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address (include ZIP Code)_1203 N.E. . Were household goods moved to
Emerson or from storage?
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number Yes x No
If "Yes'', complete table,
""Statement of Claim for Storage
ch_ts”

Project Number:

5, TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Al lowance $200.00 (paid)
Fixed Moving Payment 260.00
(Consult local agency) Total § 260,00

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any

other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source

for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed

and/or storage costs actually incurred.

2 /31 /93 )5:22,4@’ Ao ./
Date Signature of Claimant




(For Local Agency Use Only)

DETERMINAT ION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:

Mattie L. Lewis

531 N. Russell Portland Development Comnission
Portland, Oregon

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant, Attach
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.

I. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? _ x Yes No

If '""No," explain:

Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles
located in household storage space:

Date items inspected:

Mont h-Day-Year

If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed est imated cost of
accomplishing the move through services of a conmercial mover or contractor?

Yes No

If '"Yes,' explain basis for approved amount:

CERT IFICAT ION

| CERTIFY that | have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation,
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author-
ized as follows:




(For Local Agency Use Only)

(Complete either A or B:)

Item Amount 1/ Authorized Signature

A. Fixed Payment and Dislocation
Al lowance

. Fixed payment $_260.00

2. Dislocation

al lowance S paid
3. Total M S 260..00

Actual Moving and Related
Expenses

1. Initial payment including,
if applicable, storage and
related costs in the amount
of §

Supplementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Check Number Check Number

{ C P20 &4

CITEH




December 21, 1972

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Lth
Portland, Oregon

Gentlemen:
Please pay to Mr. Ed Dorsey, Ever Ready Moving & Hauling, the sum

of $85.00 for moving my furniture and other belongings from 322 N.
Knott to 1203 N.E. Sumner, Portland, Oregon.

v D) L o{@ M’ /

Mattie L. Lewis

L2 G NE Llnrra




WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING
PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: COMPUTATION PREPARED BY:

Mn. /‘1439: A L\‘,.A' _/ /)cm TQ;
S8/ N, Russe l/

(Name)

COMPUTATION CHECKED BY:

Adjusted Base
(Show computation on back) (Name)

25% of adjusted monthly income $_Y3.79

COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT

Required Information

1. Actual monthly rental for claimant's replacement
dwelling

2. Monthly rental for comparable dwelling unit,
or
Monthly rental for dwelling unit based on
HUD-approved schedule

3. Base monthly rental for claimant's previous dwelling
or
25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever is less

Computation
L4, Line | or Line 2, whichever is less - Bl T

Minus Line 3 - $_Z£|_°—-—°"_
Multiplied by 48 L8 X s_ .75

Base amount (if amount on Line 6 is $4,000 or
more, enter $4,000 on Line 7. |If amount on
Line 6 is less than $4,000, enter amount on Line 7.

Minus adjustments (attach full explanation).
Amount of rental assistance payment (Line 7 minus Line 8)

Annual payment
(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 3 on page
one of Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants and Certain
Others).

If the amount on Line 9 is less than $500, a lump-sum payment is to be made.
If the amount on Line 9 is more than $500, divide the payment by four. The
resultant amount is the total of each of four annual payments to be made.
Enter on Line 10.

Page 5.




WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME Emg,;,f/
PROJECT NO. A -2 o~

Full name of claimant: Family Individual
Mathe L Aewis

Dwelling unit from whlch you moved: Parcel No. £ 3-/2

a. Address 33/ % - c. Number of bedrooms___ #——
/"b"' z 7 ,.fx fg 0z d. Monthly rental $ il 2 49

b. Apartment or room number e. Date displaced /7 Z4 /7

Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENTAL) ™. i 4
a. Address__ X 24 A Kns 77 . Number of bedrooms i

JSar T/a Lrecd s . Monthly rental § Y47, 0O
b. Apartment or room number . Date moved in *,;77///9' 722

Dwelling unit to which you moved ( B,
; “00 47
a. Address__/ 207 /fom» enm . ypont $ C 5‘?
Fartlane! Qi-ze oy . ses $_34.25 # Ff /T

b. Number of bedrooms A e. Date cf—purme

gu( I
For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP)

a. Address from which you moved
. Address to which you moved
. Date of move

b

c

d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $

e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? Yes No
If yes, total number of months in temporary housing months

incidental expenses.

Item Charged to claimant Paid by Clgimant Clgimed Approved
R $ 5 $

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

termi ion

Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? J/Vos

Tenant's initial date of rental ngy ATV a
Date of acquisition <

Owner-occupant's initial date of ownership e
Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior to initiation of negotiations? £ Yes No
Date of rental or purchase 2;/; P A ?c;ﬁ_{_}
Date of initiation of negotiatidns ~_(Def /i, /& 7,
Is replacement housing standard? L Yes /
If previously substandard, date found standard HAPL Aecagesd’ /fea”/ar/
. Certification: Mo v froca

(Amount of this claim § /ﬁﬂ, e

TCO-7




DATED this__/ day of ray 19 72-.

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all

personal property left by me in the premises at_ 722 4/

/f ne 255 , Portland, Oregon may be considered

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned
property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or

liability to account to me therefore,

-/)71\7222' ’&“c—;ﬁ

(firm name)

by:




27 November, 1972.
Date

TO: The Commissioners
FROM: John B. Kenward
Commission Reports & Documents No. 72-243

SUBJECT: Forcible Entry and Detainer - Mattie Lewis Patterson

Mrs. Patterson, her seven children and mother now live in Commission-owned

property at 322 N. Knott Street. They were moved to this location from 531
N. Russell after the N. Russell Street property was condemned by the Health
Department in March, 1972.

At the time of the move, displacee was informed that this was to be a temporary
move and that the rent would be the same as the rent paid at the Russell Street
property, viz., $47.00 per month. Displacee has not paid any rent, even though
she has had monthly reminders.

Mrs. Patterson requires a five-bedroom house. At one time she wanted to buy an
FHA repossession. We had put the package together, and then she changed her
mind and decided to continue to rent. We now have her signed up for a five-
bedroom house with HAP, at a rent of $35.75 per month. (Her reported income

is $393.00 per month.)

Mrs. Patterson has refused to accept a reasonable offer of a replacement unit.
Mr. Holman J. Barnes of Legal Aid and Mr. R.E. Nelson of E.D.P.A, have been
informed of the situation,and do concur that action is necessary. Vo

Her attorney has advised her to move, but it Is not 1ikely that she will pay
heed to his advice.

in order that Mrs. Patterson is able keep the five bedroom house on which one
month's rent has been paid, the staff urges immediate action and Legal Counsel

concurs that this is necessary under the circumstances.

Recommendation: Motion to approve the Forcible Entry and Detainer as described above.

Executive Director
Action: A7 THL ”/7’7/7?( Comnrnnissean' MEerires THE
Coervirniereess CRANTED THE At /H‘:”(f/‘/ 7&’ fﬂacééﬂ K rwregs

Vattekaons Yoty nioy rweve en oR Bére A€ FrRcony ’1/'/77
'4

AT TRE b ETenie Bo B NELSer! Ga4cd TiHa7 »
Tel o Ko THAT THNE /ENLER Weowle BE THE

155/?/?7;1 — e

RS PAT7ER S0y Wap
Ut @55, A pes oo/




T0:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORAND UM

November 27, 1972

The File
Benjamin C. Webb

mattie Lewis Patterson

On 11/27/72, Mr. W, Stanley Jones and | called on Mrs. Patterson
to inform her that we were concerned about the many delays in
her move and that we were concerned that any further delay may
cause her to lose the HAP unit now assigned to her. We informed
her that we were going to ask for an F.E.D.

We suggested that she move by Wednesday, 11/29/72. She would
not promise to do so. We then visited Mr. R. E. Nelson and
informed him of our intention,

At the Conmission meeting of 11/27/72 the Commission granted

authority to obtain an F,E.D.

| also telephoned Mr. Charles Landskroner of HAP to inquire
whether or not she would lose the unit before 12/1/72.

Mr. Landskroner informed me that they would hold the unit if
the rent was paid and they were assured that she did in fact
intend to occupy the property.




Novesber 21, 1972

John 8. Kemwerd
Benjemin Webb

Eviction of Mettle Lewls Pattersen

| ‘hove athached a copy of my November 13, 1972 asso te Olly
ville relative to -' i.’t watter.

'
N

v uo. _uun.!.-icit?n.n.-:!.g
. Fatterson had just Informed him that she would move on -
2h, 1972. MHowsver, In view of har history

‘mind at the last moment, Olly thought that
‘% the sltustion snd requast parmission

 the eviction - cese she chsnges wmind

£y




EMA'AI A REC.VED
ccs LAT I [FLEE
10.2PPR Benjamin NOV 20 1972
Central File

10.2§ Dawson Sovember 16, 1972 HTAND DEELCIEHT COUMSION
10.2PPR:Benjamin:rea 11-16-72

“P“D*R ~——————— 10.2PPR Benjamin

b.oPR_______ | 221-2608
Mr. Robert R. Nelson g
Aoerican Friends Service Cocmittee 0. PLANH._
106 H. E. Morris SP. ASST.

Portland, Oregom 97212 &< Cop)

=

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Subjeects Ore. R~20
Ensnuwel Hospital Project
Mrs. Mattie Lewis e ey e
Relocatiom Eligibilities :

Thank you for your latter of Hovember 10, regarding the problems of

Mrs. Mattis Lewis in relocating from the Emanuel Hospital Project.

It appears from your letter that Mrs. Lewis has now located suitable
standard housing through the Housing Authority of Portland for herself
and her fanmily and is hesitating to move for fear of losing her re-
location eligibilities. Let Mrs, Lewis be assured that by moving to
public housing she will lose none of her relocation rights or benefits.
Once Mrs. Lewis moves, she may file her claims for both Moving Expense
and Dislocation Allowance and for Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants
and Certain Others. As to detemmination of the amowmt of benmefit for
Replacement Housing, the August 17 guideline will be applied. This guide
linits the smount of rental assistance to the differenmce between the old
and the new remt, or if the old reat was more than could be afforded, to
the difference betwesen what the tenant can afford and the amount of the
new rent, It is thus likely that by moving to public howsing, thers will
be little, if any, difference in rent Mrs. Lewis would be entitled to.
She has up to six months after the move to file a claim for benefits, and

4
would have, of course, full appeal rights if she disagrees with any
determinations made.

Your letter also mentioms that there was some misunderstanding regarding
the amount of rent Mrs. Lewis owes the P.D.C., for her temancy at 322 N,
Knott, It 1s possible that some or all of this emount may be writtem off
due to hardship. This possibility should be discussed directly with,
representatives of the Development Coemissiom,

If we can be of further assistance, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Area Director




November 13, 1972

Olly Norville
Sen Webb

Eviction of Mattie Lewis Patterson

Mrs, Patterson, her seven chlldren and mother now live in Commisslon=
owned property at 322 N. Knott Street. They were moved to this loca-
tion from 531 N. Russell after the N. Russell Street property was
condemned by the Health Department In March, 1972,

At the time of the move, displaces was Informed n.o..c.. was to be
a temporary Mﬁo&"&;ﬂn the rent would be the Same ‘ﬁ rent
pald at the Russe!l Street property, vig., $A7 per wonth. Displsces
has not pald any rent, even though she has had monthly reminders.

:3.&33..-’...3:.3-23-!1.1.>no.l,
‘to_buy an FMA reposiession. We hed put the package togethe

then she chenged her mind and decided to continue to rent.

have her 8 wup for » flvé-bedroam. with HAP, at a rent of

hot she wil). «

Mrs. Petterson has failed to pay rent and has refused to
reasonable offer of @ replacement unit. | therefere re




0lly Norville

Mrs. Patterson be evicted. | have Informed Nr. Holmen J. Barnes of
Lega! Ald and Ar. R. E. Nelson of EDPA thet | Intended to make this
request.

Mrs. Patterson has engsged an attormey, L. B, Ssndblast, 2233 N. €.
ISth Avenue, 284-4881. | heve talked with Mr. Sandblast and Informed
him that | was geing to ask to have Nrs. Patterson evicted. MHe sald
that he would advise her to move. However, he Is such & lowekeyed
individua! that | doubt that Mrs, Patterson will listen to him,

Considering the difficulty of finding a five-bedroom house at a rent
that Mrs. Patterson can afford to pay, | suggest that we move on this
right away befors she loses the HAP house.




Chas. E. Taft

Ben VWebbd

November 10, 1972 Letter from R. E. Nelson to Russe!! Dewson,
Re: Mattle Lewls

| refer to the sbove-ment ioned letter, copy sttached. Pleass note that
the letter indicates that we had told Nrs. Lewis thet

to pay reat but thet we later denied this arrangement.

o not trus, .

NHes. Lowls thet the rent would .

paid. She has received & monthly

for each month that she has been

“Ghet Sanlels l;. f-n-i,!.;t.ﬁ lnr!..
" Wes. r!._o-ot!n_.i!.i.. 97 _
that tine we rem both of them that she =




AMERICAN FglEN DS. SERVICE COMMITTEE

COMMUNITY RELATIONS OFFICE

. 106 N.E, MORRIS RECEIVED
NOV 13 1972
November 10, 1972 ?&RH.ANB DE‘ [I..Jrh;u” EUtlh“lm | : CoM 5

Il()r*t
L

PORTLAND, OREGON 97212 @ 287-3736

Mr. Russell Dawson
HUD

520 S. W. 6th Averue
Portland, Oregon

Master Fre Co.y

Dzar Mr,. Dawson:

Here is the background on Mrs. Mattie Lewis and her frustrations
with the problems of relocation and benefits. She originally lived
at 531 N. Russell and the Portland Development Commission wanted her
moved from this location. She was not anxious to move because she
has 7 children and her mother living with her. The prospect of
removal was a frightening prospect to her.

Mrs. Lewis's problem was complicated by the need of a four or five
bedroom house. These are hard to find at a rental she could mznage.

The Health Department bacame involved somehow, and they condemned
the property and evicted Mrs. Lewis to 322 N. Knott - a house that
had been acquired by PDC on the Emanuel project.

The eviction action was terribly upsetting to Mrs. Lewis and she
was mpst pistressed. A PDC employee, in an effort to smooth out
the proceedings the day of eviction, told her she wculd not have
to pay rent or utilities. PDC later denied this arrangement, but
Mrs. Lewis has not paid rent, but has paid her utilities.

Mrs. Lewis has tried to find a place to rent or purchase and
has been negotiating with PDC for some time. POC, snd the Albins
Realty arranged for Mrs. Lewis to buy a house.on N. Ivy for §12,000,
adjusted to $13,500 after a cement floor was poured in the basamant.
She finally decided the prospects of home ownership were overwhelm-
ing and the price too high for the property and decided not to take
the place on N. Ivy. Ue understand the price on the house, a FHA
repossession, has been reduced to $9,000 now, and likely could be

be bought for $§8,C00.

After deciding agzinst trying to buy, Mrs. Lewis tried to find a
rental. She spent considerable money in taxi fares looking at places
and walked a great many miles trying to find a place for herself,

her seven children, and her mother. During this time PDC Reloca-

tion Department was also trying to find a place that was acceptable
to her.




Mrs. Lewls was aware of the 8$4,000 grant avallable to renters and
had every intenticn of taking advantage of this benefit. She
could not make a claim until she found a place to move her family.

On August 17, 1972, there apparently was a change in the guide-
lines that means she will not receive the benzsfits.

ye feel that Mrs. Lewis has negotiated in good faith and should
not be penalized because a rental unit was not available to her
prior to August 17th. She nou has a place to move, but is afraid
she will loose her right to appeal for benefits if she does move.

We would like to suggest that Mrs. Lewis does receive the full
benefits that were in effect during mest of her search for a place
tc live. She would be pleased to discuss this with you and any
other appropriate person.

This whole procedure has been a bad experience for Mrs. Lewis.
We hope it can be resolved on a happier note.

Sincerely yours,

" Robert R. Nelson
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MEMORANDUM

Date October 31, 1972

b Bob Douglas
FROM: Chet Daniels
SUBJECT: Refund of Closing Funds for Mattie Lewis
Due to the fact that Mrs. Mattie Lewis decided not to purchase the
house located at 123 N.E. Ivy, our check no. 424 EH, in the amount of

$2,000.00, is being refunded by the enclosed check from Peoples Escrow
Company, no. 00852, in the amount of $2,000.00.

In addition to the refunded check, we are enclosing the completed
TCO-6 form and Mrs. Lewis' letter of September 11, 1972. We would
appreciate it if Catherine Hughes would xerox both the TC0-6 form and
the letter for your files and return the originals to us.

CD:sh
Enclosures (3)




DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME GF CLAIMANT LEWIS, Mattie L. Parcel No._ E-3-12

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY PDC

Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? x Yes

Tenant's initial date of rental: _July 1, 1968

Date of Acquisition: December 16, 1971

Ouner-Occupant's initial date of ownership:

Uid the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation
of negotiations? __X Ves No

Date of Rental or Purchase: July 1, 1968

October 18, 1971

Date of Initiation of Negotiatiors:

. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a
copv of dweiling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality,
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) _X_Yes _____ No

Date previously substandard dwelling was inspacted and found to be standard:

Mont h-Day-Year

. CERTIFICAT!ON OF LOCAL AGENCY
This is to certify that, where req:.red, thz property occupied by the claimant has
bean inspected. | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found
it to be in accord with tha applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulaticns
issued by the Department of Housing and Ugban Development pursuant thereto. Therc-
fora, this claim is hereby approved and payment in t $ 2,000.00 is
authorized.

TJuNE 7 1972

Date

RECORD OF PAYMENTS Date of Payment Check liumber
a. Claimant moved to rental unit
(1) Lump-sum payment
(2) Annual payment
Ist Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
Lth Year

Claimant moved to unit he
purcnased

Homeowner temporarily
displaced

TCO-6




September 11,

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. 4th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

Gentlemen:

| would like to cancel the purchase of the house at 123 N.E. |Ivy and
would appreciate your recall of all benefitsexpended in my behalf for
the deposit and down payment on this house. It is my intention at this
time to find a place to rent, and to use those benefits accorded a tenant
under Relocation Act of 1970 to assist me.

Sincerely,

W) HeeL sﬁwm/

Mattie L. Lewis

WQOOW;#’Q:M'
Clrceidl S ) aeW3 0 74

it X
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DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT %
AREA OFFICE S
§ CASCADE BUILDING, 520 $.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

\,.._‘,l September 22,

REGION X

Beattie, Washington

REGIONAL OFFICE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON IN REPLY REFER TO:

212

10.2HP (Tweten
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 226-3361. Ext. 2785

. 8

Albina Real Estate

3120 N. Williams Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97227

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: FHA Case No. 431-097270-223, 123 NE Ivy Street, Portland, Oregon
(LEWIS, Mattie L.)

The offer to purchase the subject property has not been accepted by FHA
and the remittance for the earnest money deposit recited in the FHA Form
2384, Standard Retail Sales Contract, and the offer with related papers
are returned for the reason shown on the enclosed form,

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed remittance by signing and

returning the copy of this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Sincerely,

R. W. Marcus
Acting Chief
Loan Management and Propetty .
Disposition Branch
Enclosures:
cc: . Portland Development Commission, ATTN: Chester Daniels
Check or Money Order No. 05687305

Amount: $ 200.06

RECEIVED BY: M@mms Ak 30 7.,?




September 12, 1972

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

520 S.W. 6th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204 ,
Re: House at 123 N.E. Ivy

~Mattie L. Lewis
Gent lemen:

Due to unforseen parsonal difficulties | am unable to purchase ‘“5 #u
at 123 N.E. Ivy Street, Portiand, Oregon. Wou'ld you pledse retufn e
.$200.00 Earnest Monay Deposit to the Portland Development Commission,
235 N. Monroe Street, Portliand, Oregon, 99227 c/o Mr. Chester Daniels,

Thank you fqr your patience and consideration bn .t_gtls mattar,

¥
\

'§incerely,

ol

P
""‘a'f' o 3\;!’.‘-‘.
2 .‘.-}, 4




September 11, 1972

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Lth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

Gentlemen:
| would like to cancel the purchase of the house at 123 N.E. Ivy and
would appreciate your recall of all benefitsexpended in my behalf for
the deposit and down payment on this house. It is my intention at this
time to find a place to rent, and to use those benefits accorded a tenant
under Relocation Act of 1970 to assist me.

Sincerely, p

Mattie L. Lewis

4

Pl zzaoMfﬂﬂM
Corceelt. T | aet 3073

et Xt




September 11, . 1972

_.oov_o s ‘Mort Company
P.0. Box 204 ne

Vancouver, Washington 98660

Re: Lewis, MattiehL.

S

xR . fon, tc.. ‘
lemeny o "

It has come to our attentioh that Mrs. Metties L. Lewls does not want
to purchase the house at 123 N.E. tvy, Portiand, Oregon. Please return
the $2,000.00 ‘dep ed rs. Lewis. as a down payment on this house
to the Portiand i jon Jocated at 235 N. Monros Street,
Portiand, Or : y oo ;
& o g
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’ ESCROW | CHECK
PAID TO DESCRIPTION NUMBER | NUMBER

PEOPLFS ESCROW COMPANY DETACH BEFORE CASHING

- -

AT T T

LEWIS, Mattie L. E-50551 Refund of Closing Funds 1910 IN PAYMENT OF:

PEOPLES ESCROW COMPANY 1250

September 21, 1972 cuecxvo. J0852

PAY ERLI£I2000 M0 0crs

TO THE
CRDER

or [* PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION D SRS Gy
Site Office
Emanuel Hospital Project
235 N. Monroe Street

Portland, Oregon 97227 z ] % : 5

i24250=00 3808 OLS»0LZEE B PEOPLES ESCROW CO.

spdt g MAIN OFEIGE,, PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK OF. WASHINGY O N dpw ¥ - A8 T B sty SEATTLE, WASHINGTON




PORTLEAND DEVELOPMENT COMMIMNSTON
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To [TARAT711E LB w/ S
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June 6, 1972

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe
Portland, Oregon 97227

Gent lemen:

This is to authorize you to deduct rent owing the Portland
Development Commission at 322 N. Knott, Portland, from April
1, 1972 to the date we vacate said property at the rate of

$47.00 per month, from my fixed moving allowance payment.




& 4

RELOCATION PAYMENT
Project: E 2-30 Parcel: _[--3-1
Payable to: ()Qo?(ﬂ E}C(O‘\J CO\-\J)%

For: RHP for Homeowners . .
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (If separate claum) .
¥ RHP for Tenants & Certain Others:
Rental: Total approved $ ; Annual amount.
or Purchase: i
Fixed Moving Payment . > =
Dislocation Allowance. . . . . . .
Actual Moving Costs.
Storage Costs (if separate claim)
Business: Moving Expenses.
Business: In Lieu Payment.
Business: Storage Costs. . .
Business: Loss of Property . .
Business: Searching Expenses .

Name of Client M&:thg L. Le\m

Move from

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No.
Eliel gl Relocation Payment; Project Cost




-
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‘  PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N© 424 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE. Jwe? 0B

PAY TO Peopies Escrow Compeny $ 2,000.00

_DOLLARS

— ——— ——————
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

7O THE TREASURER OF THE o
cmorro‘lmng'.olﬂoﬂ NON-NEGOTIABLE
I e - / AUTHORITED SIGNATURE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

Portland Develop t C insl . 224-4800
———— —— - —ee L i
INVOICE OR
DATE CONTRACT NOS. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

bepesit In escrow for Mettie L. I.-h. m for Tenants
por claim flled. Move from 322 N. Knott (e-3-12). $2,000.00

Account Distribution

— e _ ___Tns

E1501.01 Relocation Payment
(RHP)

(EH) $2,000.00



June 6, 1972

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe
Portland, Oregon 97227

Attention: Chet Daniels
Gentlemen:

This is to authorize you to make my check for a Rep lacement
Housing Payment for Tenants and Certain Others, in the sum

of $2,000.00, and check for a fixed moving allowance in the
sum of $300.00, payable to PECPLES ESCROW COMPANY, and to
desposit said check in my escrow account at Peoples Escrow
Company, 109 E. 13th Street, P. 0. Box 204, Vancouver,
Washington 98660, for the purchase of the house at 123 N.E.
Ivy, Portland, Oregon.

Al




FHA FORM NO. 238" e

Rev. 7/68 DETACH COVER SHEET

Property Located In: . . \ - FHA Case N
City /06/1’.72)’,@ ‘_l NG ADM1# ' é,/"} o
State pHER 4/ STANDARD RETAIL SALES CONTRACT
cm',_[-y)‘{z/ﬂﬂj*?”/_‘ o e & : ,’,;12’-/‘1.
l. THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CONTRACT (THF DA TE SIGNED BY THE PURCHASER) IS AP A

PROVIDED THIS CONTRACT IS THEREAFTER SIGNED BY THE SELLER AND DELIVERED TO THE PURCHASER
A. The SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAM DEVELOPMENT, acting bv and through the FEDERAL
ING COMMISSIONER as SELLER agrees to scll to the PURCHASER named below, and said Purchaser
to buy, the property identified hereinafter, sunject to the CONDITIONS OF SALE on the reverse her
are incorporated herein and made a part hereo

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION. Street Address /

Offer By

Briefl Legal Description T $ /‘,7/‘, A D

/}Z{j /l-"-/ VA A I T 73

together with the appurtenances thereunto bel

PRICE 3/, 7¢7<DEPOSITs Do
BALANCE AT CLOSING s

E\!nrtgage (or Deed of trust, cte.) ] installn
ments of principal and interest 7 %, togethe
(if any) and any and all taxes and assessmq

pay such charges when due.

CONTINGENCIES. 1. [&"] This ALL CASH offer i

to be % insured by FHA, [ | guaranteed by VA or
ther seciire the Seller, the NOTE, (or lustallment (ont

, who is nol named as a Grantee ir -1

this Sales Contract as Co-Signer.

OCCUPANCY. The Purchaser [
ify which unit
only, : occupancy by himself androther

PRORATIONS. The Seller will pay in [u!l all
alty at or prior to closing. Unless specificd
rents (if any) shall be prorated as of the closin

rents (if any) accruing on and after the « losing

CQNV? YANCE. Title is to be taken in the foll

SIGNATURE. This contract is signed by one
the Co-signer il stipulated in C2.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS. The Purchaser has exan in s d will accept the prope b its present ¢
(the condition on the EFFECTIVE DATE s! ! lo

IF THE MORTGAGE IS TO BE

P‘\P’" O“' CLOSING COSTS M

WAERE THE MORTGAGE T¢ G

REQTIRED TITLE EVIDEIC)

TISTRED MORTGAGE FIIT/N

TITL.E EVIDENCE LY A

The =ale shall be closed a }/r)" 4

as soon as possible ane w:!?nn A reason

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Purchaser and Sell
above.

\(_ﬂztﬂé 47‘3( pCoC £ €

Ignature

Purchaser's Signatwe

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMINT
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER, By

This contract is the one referred ¢

and signed by the undersigned,

declined to sell the property describied he
chaser because of his race, color

must sign this certificatio

Type ,4///4’4' Fﬂ/ | f:, ?gl{ﬂ -

¢
5 GG
o (nZl 5)7 /%(W/, éf/

ORIG»

4
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;'.-.FE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N°e 30018 G

PORTLAND, OREGON 9720I
DATE 3 Aprll 7 12

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF Stroud Meving & Storage

DOLLARS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

8.W. Fifth and College Branch
-~ Portland, Oregon

Pertiand Development Commission - 2244800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

379273793 | Meving of Nettie Lewis frem 531 R Russel! te 322 N Kastt
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MEMORANDUM

: :f7"éf25—27i)

Date: March 27, 1972

Ben Webb
wSJ

Temporary Move - Mattie Lewis

Regulations (1371.1 Chapter 2, paragraph 16) state that temporary moves may

not be undertaken without prior HUD approval except in a dire emergency.

The attached notice from the fire department indicates the seriousness of

this situation and that they required vacation of the premises within 24 hours.
Mr. Cuda from the Health Department visited Mrs. Lewis the next day and in-
formed the PDC that he would not allow Mrs. Lewis and her family to remain in
the premises for even one more evening. We assured him that we were taking
care of the matter and had made arrangements for Mrs. Lewis to move. He looked
at the proposed relocation source and indicated it was satisfactory. Because
of our prompt action Mr. Cuda said he would not formally post the property.

| recommend that the attached bill be paid including costs for fumigating.




- STROUDP ovmc;& & TORAGE

Invoice N? 3792

Benefactor £ﬂ_£ ﬁa@w@m T
Address_ 235 Wi Menyee

/63|82

o
Total Amount This Invoice s__[é,? 2=

We are deeply grateful to you, our benefactor, for helping us to remain in business for these many years.




'STROUD® MOVING & & TORAGE

EXPERT PIANO MOVING
2936 N. E. 12th Avenve Portland, Oregon 97212 Phone: 287-5687

Invoice N° 3793
Benefactor ﬂ&ari.ﬁﬂm%)aul (ommission
345 N . Meanyc LA ]

Address

Psy Hl"w{; Ore, TR L

Services Performed

<7 Edcte o 'AS | I” bEf 0 [ A o &7 FRain 2 0230804 €4
had ready v Po b I'f and we were her 135% h . Narwdy,
s n.:u ,-"“ﬁ Ton ""If"ve"z’ 85 "m’t’f Ll 4] m‘?l{h It:;o:c{:‘;n g
ig
DRIVE

We are deeply grateful to you, our benefactor, for helping us to remain in business for these many years.










L K T >
CE_OF VIOLATION OF CITY ORDINAN
___Date

—_Occupancy

Notice is hereby given that you are violating Ordinance No. 13067 2:; /md the following corrections must be
[ 4

ARar SN . .. .
7 ‘ .

v/

ceosflelfs e

7)
- b

L5 7o, . Z -, & ol /
Failure to comply wilhinmm&c you liable to prosecution in Municipal Court. Should a fire
occur from the condition mentioned above you will be liable to the City_fgr the expense O inguishing same,
and for damage to property owned by others

JAMES R. KERR, Fire Marshal 2 £ et

55 S.W. Ash Street Fire Inspector.




PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N« 349 EH

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

SRR

PAYTO  Albina Real Estate $ 200.00

____DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE T AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

-

g AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

224-4000 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

CONTRACT NOS. RSN

AMOUNT

Deposit In escrow for Mattie Lewis, dislecation al lowsnce
per cloim for relocation peyment. Move from 531 M.
Russell St. (Parce! E-3-12)

Account Distribution
U TIESSECY. .

E 1501 Relocation Payments (EHW)

(Fixed % ind.)
i.j &
W (3 23,4972

AV




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission £ | veal Seolact
1700 SW Fourth Avenue manuel Hospital Frojec

Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con-
sult the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block L if you
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 if you have purchesed and occupied a
dwelling unit., Compiete only Blocks | and 5 if you are a homeowner temporarily dis-
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 100!, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United
States knowingly and willfully falsifies. . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu-
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know-
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be
fined not more than $10.000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.'
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT

LEWIS, Mattie L. x___ Family Individual

2. DWELLING UNIiT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO., _E-3-12
a. Address: d. Monthly rental: §_147.00
53] N. Russell, Portland, Oregon 97227 e. Date you moved out of this
b. Apartment or room number:__ --- dwelling:__April 7, 1972

c. Number of bedrooms: 2 Mont h-Day-Year

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) (Temporary on site move)
a. Address (include ZIP Code): d. Monthly rental: $___47.00
322 N_Knott Portland, Oregon e. Date you moved into this
b. Apartment or room number: - dwelling: Aril 7, 1972
c. Number of bedrooms: 3 Mont h-Day=-Year

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE)

a. Address (include ZIP Code): d. Incidental expenses (total from
123 N. E. Ivy, portland, Oregon table on next page): $

b. Number of bedrooms: 5 e. Date you purchased this

c. Downpayment: $_2,000.00 dwelling:

. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you d. Monthly rental for temporary
moved : unit: §
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you e. Will you require temporary
moved (include ZIP code): housing for more than 3 months?
Yes No
Date of move: If "Yes', total number of
Mont h-Day~-Year months you will require tempor-
ary housing: _____months




6. | submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 204 of P.L, 91-646, and | certify under the penalties and provisions
of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa-
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete,
and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U, S5.C, Title
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim,

’

s16/2 s D atrz. T K

Date Signature of Claimant (s)

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling:

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim= JPaid Directly Amount
ant on Closing by Claimed Amount
Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved

(b) (c) (d) (e)

TOTA 'S $ Y
1/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Line d.

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above:
(Document at ion must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.)




NAME OF CLAIMANT LEWIS, Mattie L. Parcel No. E=3-12

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY PDC

Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? x VYes _ _

Tenant's initial date of rental: July 1, 1968

Date of Acquisition: December 16, 197]

Ouner-Occupant's initial date of ownership:

Uid the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation
of negotiations? __X Ves No

Date of Rental or Furchase: July 1, 1968

October 18, 1971

Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a

copv of dweiling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality,
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) _X_Yes ____ No

Date previously substandard dwelling was inspacted and found to be standard:

Month=-Day-Year

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that, where req::red, the property occupied by the claimant has
been inspected. | further certi?y that | have examined this claim and have found

it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations
issued by the Department of Housing and an Development pursuant thereto. Therc-
fora, this claim is hereby approved and payment in t nt of $_2,000.00 is
authorized.

Junve 7, 1772
Date horized Signature

RECORD OF PAYMENTS Date of Pgyment Check liumber Amount
a. Claimant moved to rental unit
(1) Lump-sum payment
(2) Annual payment
Ist Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
Lth Year

b. Claimant moved to unit he
purcnased

c. Homeowner temporarily
displaced

TCO-6




WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS .

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME__L= 7 sce /
PROJECT NO.__ /T - 2 o

1. Full name of claimant: #~ Family Individual
j//ﬁ/f%"' flj.i"' i

Dwelling unit from which you moyed: Parcel No. £ 3- '~

a. Address “‘7' A /’u;;- / c. Number of bedrooms i adl
Kartlov cas d. Monthly rental $ "z Ee

b. Apartment or room number e. Date displaced /irjw 2 /972 '

Owelling unit to which you moved (RENTAL)
a. Address j 22 N KopZs Number of bedrooms .2
P an & L reqes . Monthly rental § e
b. Apartment or room number_/ Date moved in_ flr. ‘7 /-
F

4, Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCHASE)
a. Address 55 3 g_l(é L VY Downpayment $__Zax. " "
(L HHang” (Dredsa Incidental expenses $ k-
b. Number of bedrooms s . Date of purchase 44: (L, 1222

For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP)

a. Address from which you moved

b. Address to which you moved

c. Date of move

d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $

e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? Yes No
If yes, total number of months in temporary housing months

Ancidental expenses.
ltem Charged to claimant Paid by Clgimant Llaimed  Approved
$ $ $ $

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

Determination

I. Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? _ 4 Yes

Tenant's initial date of rental
Date of acquisition
Owner-occupant's initial date of ownership

Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior to Initiation of negotiations?_,~Yes No
Date of rental or purchase
Date of initiation of negotiation (o X 1P /9221

Is replacement housing standard? «~Yes

If previously substandard, date found standard Mey: . 2. L0k,

. Certification: L{‘, Rnse 9 & ,_g‘,‘/_f oy g,//,,,‘, ;"'L-",_d/‘

(Amount of this claim $ .2 002, <)

TCO-7




NAME & ADDRESS OF CLIENT: COMPUTAT ION PREPARED BY:
” ¢ & 5 , ' \ ’
gz kg gl L Cj Jééjzaf"//}
’ 1.7 / :
222 N Ao 17 Ty 2 (872

Date

A. COMPUTATION OF DOWNPAYMENT ASSISTANCE FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO UNIT PURCHASED

Required Information

1. Amount necessary for downpayment P

Costs incidental to purchase (Total amount approved
by agency, from table on claim form, Column (e)

Comput at ion
3. Base amount (Sum of Lines | and 2)

NOTE: |If Line 3 is $2,000 or less, skip Lines &4, 5, and
6 and enter the amount of Line 3 on Line 8 a.

Amount on Line 3 in excess of $2,000
Line 3 $__ 2 7%=
- $ 2,000, 00

O A

Amount on Line 4 divided by 2

Line &4 § 740, 22
2

A 21 22.%°¢

Matching amount (If amount on Line 5 exceeds $2,000,
enter $2,000. Otherwise, enter the amount on Line 5.) g -

f;"::u ” /
Base amount (Sum of amount on Line 6 and $2,000) Ao MaT § Fumels
Line 6 $ -0~

+ 2,000.00

Amount of downpayment assistance
a. Amount on Line 3 or Line 7 00, *°

b. Minus adjustments (attach explanation;
e.g., amount previously received for
rental assistance payment) o G ST o=

(Enter this amount in the space provided
in Block 4 on page one of this form.)




BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CONNIE McCREADY CITY HALL

COMMISSIONER !
ON : >y C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES i, JEE e ! | : Bullding Division
Y ; C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Nisdermeyer, Chief

Piumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief

City OF PORTLAND Albers Clare, Chiet
O REGON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
7204

March 17, 1972

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Re: 123 N, E. Ivy Street

Dear Sirs:

As the result of a displaced person and your request, an inspection
was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, wood frame, single-family
4-bedroom dwelling at the above address.

Our inspection indicates the structure complies with City Housing

regulations at this time.
Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECI'I(ONS DIRECTOR

Chief Housing Inspector

CMC:ms
cc: Albina Real Estate
3120 N. Williams Avenue
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CLAIM FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (If applicable)

Por 1eArn0 VEVELo Prrbny Cornantsseons
/1708 S-W. W AVE PrROJECT CrvAanit k&

_L_Lu%_&ﬁliﬂ NUMBER: DL (T 2 @
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR F DULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:

""Wwhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,
or _both."

FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT i

DATE(S) OF MOVE

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. __E-3-12

a. Address _&4 %/ A[: 6&55 ELL S 7 d. Number of rooms occupied (ex~-
cluding bathrooms, hallways,
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number and closes:
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this

,L Yes No address: 7/68

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED

a. Afg{ﬁi? éinclude ZIP Cef

e) . Were household goods moved to
. lvy, Portland,

oregen 37212 or from storage?

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number__ ==~ Yes X No

If '"Yes'', complete table,
"Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs''

TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)

Dislocation Al lowance $20C. 00
Fixed Moving Payment

.
(consult local agency) Total $__2060

| CERT IFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U,S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli=-
cable law, falsification of any item in this cldaim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source

for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred. A ’

2/13/72 _)(M
Date Signature of Claimant

Page 1.




(For Local Agency Use Only)

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:

Mattie Lewis
123 N. E. lvy
Portland, Oregon 97212

Portland Development Commission
1700 SW FourthAvenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

INSTRUCT IONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.

Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? _ X Yes No

If "No," explain:

Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles
located in household storage space:

Date items inspected:

Mont h-Day-Year

If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed est imated cost of
accomplishing the move through services of a conmercial mover or contractor?

Yes No

If "Yes,' explain basis for approved amount:

CERT IFICAT ION

| CERTIFY that | have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation,
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development

pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author-
ized as follows:




v o ®

(For Local Agency Use Only)

(Complete either A or B:)

Item Amount 1/ Authorized Signature

Fixed Payment and Dislocation
Al lowance
1. Fixed payment

Dislocation
al lowance

3. Total S 20000

Actual Moving and Related
Expenses

I. Initial payment including,
if applicable, storage and
related costs in the amount
of §

Supplementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date Check Number

U22/22 M7 EN
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| 2879647
FHA FORM NO. 2384 . ' @

Rev. 7/68 DETACH COVER SHEET

Property l“";r U. S DEPARTIENT OF HOUSING AND URF AN DF VELOPMENT FHA Case No.
cy [far 45):/ { PRORRAL MOUBG Aca 1 A TICN )3/ 7D 200 -22

wae AL GO STANDARD RETAIL SALES CONTRACT | '™ ™ _

County A g P2Ar7 & [ Lswsgs

I. THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CONTRACT (THF DATE SIGNED BY THE PURCHASER) IS  Jor 5 0 7, .19 b
PROVIDED THIS CONTRACY IS THEREAPTER SMGMED BY THE SELLER AND DELIVERED TO THE PURCHASER.

A. The SECRETARY a HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, acting by and through the FEDERAL HOUS-

ING COMMISSIONER as SELLER agrees to sell to the PURCHASER named below, and said Purchaser agrees

to buy, the property identified hereinafter, subject to the CONDITIONS OF SALE on the reverse hereof which

are incorporated herein and made o past heseo!.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION. Streat Addeess. , 2 3 o/, & J‘U)/ s/,

Brief Legal Description L7 k5 And Tou7é 23 E/S of Ller 22 Sleck /S
! Likdimms AUE, ﬁd-';."ﬂ'l m ol 7o mah Cocrady , oM

logrlbetuilhh”nmmmum1‘ IE/A«Z // /?acu'uldz? 7’[.5 A’t’[oc:ﬂ?;’ou

Fiosm
PRICE. 8 / - 4 &oO DEPOSITS ’-/. 0@ 8 (geceipt of which in acknowledged-to be refunded if offer rejected), -

BALANCE AT CLOSING $ TO BE PAID BY $ /B8, 460 *~ IN CASH AND s BY
[:]Ioﬂngc (or Deed of trust, se.), D installment Coatrsct-to the érlle!—?rondilg for 74D equal monthly install-
ments of principal and isterem @ 7 %, together with 1/12 of the amnual charges for property insurance,ground remts
(if smy) and sny and all taxes sad esscasments neow or herealier levied against the property, in order that the Seller may

pay such charges whes due. ] | 735 Epa Lo
CONTINGENCIES. 1. [EXThis ALL CASN offer is contingent upon closiagof s TO yearloan ol s ji5, 70O 2
to be [Bimd by FHA, D guaranieed by YA, lor which the Purchaser is to make application. 2. D in order to far
ther secure the Seller, the NOTE, (or Installment Ceatract) will also be signed by

s who is not nsmed oa a Grantoe In ltem F, sad who has evidenced his agreement to so sign by executing
this Sales Contract as Co-Sigmer.

OCCUPANCY. The P-:I-.D mew ocompies; D will occupy prior to closing, as Tenant (if not single family, spec-
ify which unit ); Puschaser will close with propernty [B"ucall. subject to [Z his own occupamcy
only, [ ] occupancy by himesl! and others, [ ] occapancy by other(s).

PRORATIONS. The Seller will pay in full all improvement assessments which are available for payment without pea-
alty at or prior 1o closing. Usless specified e the contrary hereinafter, all other assessments, taxes, rent, and ground
reats (if any) shall be prorated am of the closing dete, sad the Purchaser will assume all taxes, assessments, and ground
rents (if any) accruing en and sfier the closing dote. '

CONVEYANCE. Title is to be taken In the following same and style. #7,5 772 ' Lo LrEuw:'s

SIGNATURE. This cestract is sigaed by ene or more of thesc named in F (herein referred to as the Purchaser) sad by
the Co-signer if stipulated in CL ‘

SPECIAL CONDITIONS. The Fercheaser has enamincd the property and will accept the property in its present condition
(the condition on the EFFECTIVE DATE whown abeve), except as follows:

IF THE MORTGAGE IS TO BR FHA INSURED, FHA WILL NOT PAY FOR ANY TITLE EVIDENCE AS

PART OF CLOSING COSTS MENTIONED XIN ITEM "E® ON THE REVERSE HEREOF, EXCEPT"

WHERE THE MORTGAGE IS GOVERNED BY REGULATIONS OF A GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY WIICH M’
ROQUIRES TITLE EVIDENCE INSURINGG A GOOD AND VALID MORTGAGE. IF OTIER THEN FHA
TNSURED MORTGAGE FINANCING IS INVOLVED, FHA WILL ALLOW REASONALBLE COSTS FOR SUCH
TITLE EVIDENCE BY A GREDIT TO THE PURCHASER IN THE CLOSTNG ACCOUNTTMNG.

The sale shall be closed ot &IMOAJJ o ps AL Iz wrmr ) mES éy F‘/V)f
us soon as possible and dﬁhhm’k time afier indication by the Seller of readiness 1o close.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, Puarthover and Sollor haws signed this contract on the EFEECTIVE DATE shown

above.
292-2049

Purchaser's Signature Phone No. Purchaser's Signature

i~

T Purchaser's Nignasare 8
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND m MT

FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER, By

This contract is the one referred 1o i the accompanying FHA Form 2385, Broker's Tender dated

and signed by the und each of whom cenifies for himsell that geither he nor anyone authorized to act for him has
declined 10 sell the property deseribed herein to or to e it availabl- for inspection or censideration by a prespective pur-
chaser because of his race, color, crond or national £ TE: The submitting Broker ad the cooperating Broke: (il nny)
must sign this certification. o i ¢ : B |3

Type Af/'ﬁ'" .'Afhé__.é’M - ‘ Type

Nume of Hewker /

W-;/E’.I“Mp %ﬂw Ty

Co-Signer’s Signature

. Type Name & Title

Novae --?l' g rating N Ler

hm e
e e e e PR STt —
ORISINAL - DROKBR TO PIELD OFPICE - FIELD OPFICE TO WASHINGTON

Signdtire and Tatle




March 15, 1972

Portland Development Commission
235 North Monroe
Portland, Oregon 97227

Gentlemen:

This is to authorize you to make my check for a dislocation
allowance, in the sum of $200.00, payable to ALBINA REAL

ESTATE and to deposit said check to my escrow account at
Albina Real Estate, 3120 N. Williams, Avenue, for the purchase
of the house at 123 N. E. lvy.

s At Lee e




- EQUAL HOUSING
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITIES
PORTLAND AREA OFFICE
520 Southwest Sixth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

PROPERTY LISTING In reply please refer to: Property Disposition
(Open to all Brokers) - . Phone: 221-2671 - 221-2674

Date: March 2, 1972
HOUSE KEY IS AVA IN LOCK 5 WORKING DAY PERIOD ENDS 3/9/72 - 4:30 P.M.
BOX ON THE FRONT R

REDUCED SALE PRICE

PLEASE LEAVE THE LOCK BOX AND DOOR KEY AT THE FRONT DOOR UNTIL A SALE IS CLOSED.
THE SELLING BROKER W1LL RETURN THE LOCK BOX TO THE ARFA MANAGEMENT BROKER OR THE
PORTLAND AREA OFFICE APTER THE SALE IS CLOSED. '

FHA Case No. 431-097270-223

The property described below was acquired by the Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development and is offered for sale.

Address: 123 N. E. Ivy Street, Portland, Oregon

Legal Description: Lot 5 and South 23 feet of Lot 22, Block 15,
Williams Avenue Addition, Multnomah County, Oregon

Sales Price: $12,400.00

Minimun Down Payment: $400.00 plus reserves for taxes and insurance
Minimum Earnest Monmey Deposit: $200.00

Maximum Mortgage: $12,000,00 - 30 year term at 7% interest plus
k7 FHA mortgage insurance premium

Approximate Monthly Payment: $123.00 including principal, interest, taxes,

and insurance

Apcroximate Lot Size: 50' x 100’ Approximate Dwelling

Square Feet: 1,460
Improvements: 7 rooms, 4 bedrooms, 2 baths, store room, utility room,
1.5 stories, oil forced warm air heat.

Aporoximate Age of Dwelling: 61 years Taxes: $405.00 (estimated)

Instructions and information on preparing and submitting offers are available
can be obtained from this office.

HUD PROPERTTES ARE OFFERED FOR SALE TO QUALIFIED PURCHASERS WITHOUT REGARD TO
PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER'S RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN. PUR-
CHASTRS 3NOULD CONTACT THE REAL ESTATE BROKER OF THEIR ChOICE. OFFERS TO PURCHASE
MAY BE SUBMITTED DIRECT TO THE PORTLAND AREA OFFICE WHEN THE PURCHASER CANNOT
SECURE THE SERVICES OF A QUALIFIED BROKER. THE POPTLAND AREA OFFICE IS LOCATED AT
520 SOUTHWEST SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 9720L.

: OFFERS MUST CONSIST OF COMPLETED
FORMS 2384 AND 2385

OFFERS UNDER SECTION 235 OF THE HOUSING ACT WILL BE
ACCEPTED ON THIS PROPERTY. ON SECTION 235 TRANSACTIONS,
THE PREAPYABLE EXPENSES WILL BE THE MINIMUM EQUITY
REQUIREMENT., MINIMUM INVESTMENT CAN BE NO LESS THAN $200.
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BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CITY HALL
CONNIE McCREADY -

COMMISSIONER R C. N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

3 plis Building Division
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES P M G, C. Cronk, Chie!

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermaeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief

City oF PORTLAND ot Doviien
O REGON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
87204

January 24, 1972

Portland Development Commission
235 N, Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Attn: Alma Gordon Re: 4932 N, E. 9 Avenue

Gentlemen:

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, an inspection
was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, wood frame, five bedroom,
single-family dwelling and attached garage at the above address.

Our inspector reports the following conditions are in noncompliance with
City regulations:

Kitchen counter covering is deteriorated.

Bathroom wall tile and tub seal are deteriorated.

South and west second story bedrooms lack electrical convenience
outlets,

There is an uncapped chimney thimble opening in the cellar.
Portions of the walls and ceiling of the garage and the passage
door to the cellar lack the required fire resistive construction.
Gutters are rusted through and leaking.

Due to obvious deficiencies in the plumbing and electrical installation,
it will be necessary that you request an inspection from the respective divi-
sions.

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N, E,
24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been completed, under
proper permit where required, and a reinspection can be made.

Yours truly,

C. N, CHRISTIANSEN
BUILD INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

M_

S. . Cheg‘\l'idden
Chief Housing Inspector
CHF svo

cci()Ronald & Leilani Burley
Plumbing & Electrical Div,
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i QUSING RESOURCES SURVEY

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst ol Date of survey . /7] ) ! Tabulator Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit No. |\, Structure No._~__ Census Block No. 7 * Census Tract No. . ./
Street Address \ Apartment No.
A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes_.___, no
2. Why no assistance may be needed
a. ____ Vacant
b. ____ Will be vacated on the following date
¢. _____ Other reasons
B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:
Name Family relation Age  Sex Occupation
1. Vot TEL2 00 ':—Jb‘/ﬂ )1 Head of household 32~ M Sla
2. Mr.c»j]_-' | 2 £ W
3. yeh
4.
5. )
6. o4
7. T i
8. .4- a
9. :
12 & Wire Mo
C. Famlly Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations 0'?l£mployment
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work
), S RS ! F‘E k'].l.[—'.‘}‘ FCANSA ¢

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:

Names of persons in this Amount of income per month
household who have income from In month before In an average
any source . this survey month during 1970
S oy PATTERED) | S/oat (1340)8 $
Lot Men T\ ek : 23 eo
Total family or household income per month § $
D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) T T : o ’
2. Transportation, number of autos owned __ | , use bus ., walk
3. Will rent house____, apartment___ , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ per mo,
(Furniture is owned, yes , NO , stove and refrigerator owned, yes , NO
4. Will buy house in price range $ , down payment of § , monthly payment of §

5. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly §
6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms . , kitchen__; , dining room_/_,

living room , number of bathrooms ; , total sq. ft, in dwelling unit
7. Other characteristics W 0 B | M
\
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HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
TJo be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst C

/ Surveyed 1 |/1/17
Dwelling Unit No. _| Structure No. _ | Census Block No.

Street Address S

Tabulator Date

Census Tract No. .

e ———

Apartment No.

Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT:

| =

NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:

- )

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE :

TELEPHONE:

INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit
One-family house
Apt. in a house ey
Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex _ 2

Apt. in comm. bldg.

Mobile home or trailer

This structure has _~ stories (do not
count basement)

No. of units in bldg.

| K1

. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT
Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT
1Ll Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure)
1l  Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor}
__5  Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms)
No. of bathrooms
i No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly
for sieeping)
IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA
A. Dates or period of time

\47| Period market value data applicable

414\¢1 Date of last appraisal
L R4 Date structure was originally built

| k|

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling

Market Computed value
value per sq. ft.
Land $ $
Improvements
Total
PDC-HRS~-1
Rew, 1/21/7]

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg.
Market value Computed value

for entire per sq. ft. for
structure this dw. unit
Land $ 2/2 $
Improvements
Total

= 2. 8q. ft. of all d. u. in this structure

Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
of commercial space: Land $

improvements $ , total $
V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT
Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid
average rent by renter
Rent $ 4200 e BT
Electricity Hler $_S0.0:¢
Gas fﬂ
Water w(. Aea
Heat (oil, or other)

Total $ 4J2.00 $ 5000 $ 1200

Deposits required of renter

Advance rent $ , other §

Rental information obtained from

Tenant v~ , owner , manager , or

estimated from assessor's data .

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER
Listed with broker, yes __ , no
Advertised by owner, yes__ , no_____
Cash asking price $
Period house has been for sale, months

VII. REMARKS




Multnomah County Public Welfare Department
508 S. W. Mill Street
Portland, Oregon 97201

Gentlemen:

The Portland Development Commission has relocated (is relocating) me
from an Urban Renewal area and, in order to determine my eligibility for

further compensation, would like you .to give them the amount of my monthly
compensation from Welfare.

This will authorize you to give the Development Commission the informa-
tion requested below. Please return one copy of the completed form directly
to the Commission in the envelope provided.

Thank you.

Sincercly,

(name)

(caseload code number) (address)

iA=-3a3-1\\
(date)

TQ; Portland Development Commiss’on

The records of this office indicate that N\e:.‘lg.;_ L&uu.m
is receiving monthly benefits in the amount of § 3‘\5 from the
Multnomah County Public Welfare Department.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE DEPARTMENT

CONF IDENTIAL




Mattie Patterson
&3 N. Russell
Portiend, Oregon 97227

Dear Mrs. Patterson

e i-.. o,
tocititios for o mndical ww wospi 1ol :
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MAP : 2730

ZONE : M3 e
RATIO: 1301 914 NE ROSELAWN ST
LVY C:001 PORTLAND+» OREGON

EVANS ADD LOY

EXC PT IN ST
E 21' OF S 12' OF
EXC PT IN ST=-E 25' OF

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 535 N RUSSELL ST
PORTLAND

APPEALS:

97211

sLock |/
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| hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development

Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS.

’ . y =
Aalice Z A ce.
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